Question 2: Would you say that in general your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.5% 26.7% 28.7% 18.1% 13.0% 0.0% 1550
Sex Male 14.5% 28.8% 30.4% 14.6% 11.7% 712
Female 12.6% 25.0% 27.2% 21.1% 14.2% 0.0% 838
Race African - American 14.3% 27.8% 35.8% 13.4% 8.8% 92
White 12.9% 26.4% 28.7% 18.7% 13.4% 0.0% 1404
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 23.5% 34.9% 27.5% 7.5% 6.6% 255
30to 45 17.3% 29.2% 28.3% 12.7% 12.5% 488
46 to 64 9.2% 24.4% 27.2% 21.4% 17.7% 475
65 and Over 6.3% 20.3% 31.1% 29.6% 12.5% 0.1% 314
Education Less than high school 3.9% 13.9% 29.0% 26.4% 26.8% 400
High school graduate 11.3% 29.1% 29.4% 19.4% 10.7% 0.1% 514
Some college 17.2% 32.5% 30.2% 13.0% 7.0% 384
College graduate 27.8% 33.6% 23.2% 10.1% 5.3% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 7.5% 14.1% 28.0% 27.6% 22.8% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.8% 27.2% 27.3% 23.3% 14.5% 222
Above 200% FPL 20.9% 37.8% 29.1% 8.0% 4.1% 0.1% 591
Insurance Status Insured 14.0% 27.8% 27.6% 18.0% 12.6% 0.0% 1247
Not insured / Don't Know 11.5% 22.2% 33.0% 18.5% 14.8% 303
Party Identification Democrat 12.0% 27.0% 28.2% 19.6% 13.3% 634
Independent 8.6% 22.8% 31.9% 18.3% 18.3% 217
Republican 18.1% 30.0% 28.2% 16.0% 7.7% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 11.0% 26.9% 31.9% 18.5% 11.7% 307
Louisville Area 16.3% 31.4% 28.7% 17.1% 6.4% 311
Northern Kentucky 18.4% 31.2% 27.1% 15.0% 8.4% 318
Lexington Area 14.5% 25.6% 30.0% 18.0% 11.9% 0.1% 308
Appalachian ADDs 12.5% 24.8% 25.1% 18.5% 19.1% 307
Appalachian County Yes 12.8% 22.3% 24.2% 21.1% 19.6% 490
No 13.8% 28.8% 30.7% 16.7% 10.0% 0.0% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 13.3% 29.0% 29.3% 17.1% 11.3% 0.0% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 15.9% 9.8% 45.3% 24.9% 4.1% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 17.5% 23.5% 33.7% 15.9% 9.5% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 11.4% 24.4% 21.7% 21.3% 21.2% 343
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Question 3: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 40.3% 56.7% 3.0% 1546
Sex Male 42.6% 54.1% 3.3% 711
Female 38.3% 58.9% 2.8% 834
Race African - American 46.7% 48.5% 4.8% 92
White 39.1% 58.1% 2.8% 1399
Age of Respondent 180 29 40.6% 55.7% 3.7% 255
30to 45 37.2% 59.7% 3.1% 486
46 to 64 40.5% 58.5% 1.0% 475
65 and Over 44.6% 50.3% 5.1% 311
Education Less than high school 29.4% 67.4% 3.2% 400
High school graduate 41.8% 54.8% 3.4% 513
Some college 43.0% 54.0% 3.0% 384
College graduate 49.8% 48.1% 21% 240
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.7% 61.5% 1.8% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.2% 51.8% 3.0% 222
Above 200% FPL 43.4% 53.2% 3.5% 588
Insurance Status Insured 42.6% 53.9% 3.5% 1244
Not insured / Don't Know 30.7% 68.4% 0.9% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 45.2% 50.9% 3.9% 622
Good 37.7% 59.2% 3.1% 444
Fair / Poor 36.2% 61.9% 1.9% 479
Chronic Disease Yes 38.7% 58.0% 3.4% 814
No 42.0% 55.3% 2.7% 731
Party Identification Democrat 42.9% 52.9% 4.2% 631
Independent 40.5% 57.1% 2.4% 217
Republican 39.2% 58.5% 2.2% 538
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 33.6% 61.6% 4.7% 307
Louisville Area 38.8% 57.0% 4.2% 310
Northern Kentucky 41.1% 56.8% 2.1% 318
Lexington Area 47.3% 51.7% 1.0% 307
Appalachian ADDs 44.4% 53.0% 2.6% 306
Appalachian County Yes 40.3% 57.3% 2.3% 488
No 40.2% 56.4% 3.4% 1058
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 39.6% 56.7% 3.7% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 32.3% 60.2% 7.4% 47
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 38.1% 61.9% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 44.4% 53.2% 2.4% 340
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Question 3: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH
INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat Favorable 57.3% 39.5% 3.2% 451
Very / Somewhat Unfavorable 39.3% 58.9% 1.8% 712
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Question 4: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY DON'T
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 11.9% 18.4% 15.9% 31.8% 22.1% 1498
Sex Male 11.9% 20.0% 16.0% 34.1% 18.0% 696
Female 11.8% 17.0% 15.8% 29.8% 25.6% 801
Race African - American 33.1% 29.8% 5.1% 3.8% 28.2% 89
White 10.0% 17.5% 16.6% 33.6% 22.3% 1358
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 10.4% 27.8% 21.1% 17.0% 23.7% 241
30to 45 7.8% 14.4% 14.9% 38.7% 24.1% 486
46 to 64 13.9% 17.4% 15.6% 34.8% 18.3% 455
65 and Over 16.9% 18.6% 13.9% 27.6% 22.9% 297
Education Less than high school 8.8% 14.1% 12.9% 27.5% 36.7% 370
High school graduate 9.9% 18.6% 18.8% 32.3% 20.5% 500
Some college 12.8% 21.8% 14.9% 34.0% 16.5% 380
College graduate 19.7% 18.3% 15.9% 33.9% 12.2% 240
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.7% 15.8% 16.7% 31.4% 26.5% 495
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.5% 22.7% 18.2% 24.6% 23.0% 221
Above 200% FPL 13.6% 19.1% 15.7% 37.2% 14.3% 571
Insurance Status Insured 11.9% 19.2% 16.2% 32.1% 20.6% 1214
Not insured / Don't Know 11.8% 15.1% 14.2% 30.5% 28.3% 283
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 12.8% 16.8% 18.1% 36.3% 16.0% 602
Good 11.6% 21.6% 14.7% 28.1% 24.0% 421
Fair / Poor 11.0% 17.6% 14.0% 29.3% 28.0% 474
Chronic Disease Yes 14.0% 17.3% 14.9% 28.7% 25.1% 791
No 9.5% 19.7% 16.9% 35.2% 18.7% 706
Party Identification Democrat 26.5% 25.4% 12.8% 13.2% 22.2% 607
Independent 2.1% 12.4% 19.3% 40.7% 25.5% 201
Republican 1.7% 12.4% 18.6% 51.4% 16.0% 534
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 9.6% 19.5% 24.0% 27.3% 19.6% 301
Louisville Area 16.0% 24.7% 12.9% 31.0% 15.4% 296
Northern Kentucky 10.0% 18.1% 18.3% 34.6% 19.0% 311
Lexington Area 11.8% 24.9% 16.3% 26.2% 20.8% 299
Appalachian ADDs 9.2% 10.5% 11.6% 36.4% 32.3% 291
Appalachian County Yes 8.6% 11.0% 12.8% 35.6% 32.0% 467
No 13.4% 21.8% 17.3% 30.0% 17.6% 1030
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Question 4: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY DON'T
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE KNOW Count

Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 13.0% 18.6% 16.8% 33.0% 18.6% 936

R Born in Appalachia Only* 3.6% 10.3% 8.5% 24.5% 53.1% 48

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 7.9% 22.1% 21.4% 31.2% 17.4% 191

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 12.1% 17.1% 11.0% 29.6% 30.3% 323
Uninsured Household Member Yes 12.0% 14.4% 16.3% 37.9% 19.4% 273

No 11.9% 18.9% 15.9% 30.5% 22.8% 1217
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Question 5: Would you say your unfavorable view is more because the health reform law goes too far or doesn’t go far enough in changing the health care system? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH AN

UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

LAW DOESN'T GO FAR

LAW GOES TOO FAR ENOUGH DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 76.5% 16.5% 7.0% 706
Sex Male 76.7% 15.6% 7.7% 347
Female 76.4% 17.4% 6.3% 359
Race African - American** b b ** **
White 76.7% 16.3% 7.0% 674
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 54.2% 41.6% 4.2% 92
30 to 45 82.9% 10.8% 6.3% 261
46 to 64 77.7% 13.2% 9.1% 227
65 and Over 76.4% 16.6% 71% 118
Education Less than high school 61.7% 33.7% 4.6% 147
High school graduate 74.3% 13.9% 11.9% 254
Some college 88.0% 9.3% 2.7% 184
College graduate 81.7% 12.1% 6.2% 118
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 69.0% 23.3% 7.7% 237
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.9% 16.6% 2.4% 92
Above 200% FPL 82.1% 12.0% 5.8% 299
Insurance Status Insured 78.0% 15.7% 6.2% 579
Not insured / Don't Know 69.7% 19.9% 10.4% 127
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 80.3% 16.9% 2.8% 326
Good 76.0% 14.1% 9.9% 178
Fair / Poor 71.2% 17.7% 11.2% 201
Chronic Disease Yes 75.3% 16.3% 8.4% 340
No 77.7% 16.6% 5.7% 366
Party Identification Democrat 64.4% 30.3% 5.3% 156
Independent 63.1% 28.0% 8.9% 117
Republican 88.0% 7.8% 4.3% 372
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 72.6% 16.8% 10.6% 154
Louisville Area 64.2% 29.2% 6.6% 128
Northern Kentucky 72.8% 19.6% 7.6% 164
Lexington Area 78.4% 16.5% 5.1% 125
Appalachian ADDs 83.2% 12.9% 3.9% 138
Appalachian County Yes 83.1% 12.9% 4.0% 224
No 73.5% 18.2% 8.4% 482
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 72.8% 18.7% 8.5% 463
R Born in Appalachia Only* 88.2% 4.6% 7.2% 16
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 75.8% 19.9% 4.3% 98
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 89.1% 7.4% 3.6% 130
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Question 6: How much, if anything, have you heard about this new health insurance marketplace, also known as kynect, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection in your state?

ALOT SOME ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 23.8% 23.6% 29.1% 23.0% 0.4% 1548
Sex Male 21.6% 21.7% 31.2% 25.2% 0.3% 710
Female 25.7% 25.2% 27.4% 21.2% 0.5% 838
Race African - American 26.4% 24.7% 25.8% 23.1% 92
White 22.9% 23.7% 29.6% 23.3% 0.4% 1401
Age of Respondent 18to 29 23.1% 14.3% 30.0% 32.4% 0.2% 255
30to 45 25.4% 22.2% 23.5% 28.8% 488
46 to 64 25.9% 28.9% 30.8% 13.7% 0.7% 474
65 and Over 18.4% 25.4% 35.2% 20.4% 0.5% 313
Education Less than high school 16.0% 16.1% 35.6% 32.2% 400
High school graduate 21.6% 22.0% 30.8% 25.2% 0.4% 514
Some college 29.2% 26.9% 27.4% 15.5% 1.0% 383
College graduate 32.0% 33.7% 18.1% 15.8% 0.3% 242
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.9% 19.3% 28.6% 32.1% 0.1% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.7% 21.9% 26.1% 21.3% 0.9% 222
Above 200% FPL 27.7% 27.5% 26.2% 18.2% 0.4% 590
Insurance Status Insured 23.5% 25.7% 28.9% 21.4% 0.5% 1244
Not insured / Don't Know 25.1% 14.9% 30.0% 29.7% 0.4% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 28.2% 24.6% 28.2% 18.7% 0.4% 623
Good 19.1% 26.2% 32.1% 22.4% 0.2% 445
Fair / Poor 22.6% 19.9% 27.6% 29.2% 0.7% 479
Chronic Disease Yes 23.3% 25.9% 29.2% 21.4% 0.3% 817
No 24.5% 21.0% 29.0% 24.9% 0.6% 731
Party Identification Democrat 26.4% 24.8% 28.9% 19.8% 0.2% 633
Independent 31.6% 13.9% 39.1% 15.4% 217
Republican 20.1% 26.6% 27.4% 25.3% 0.5% 539
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.3% 23.2% 26.2% 27.1% 0.2% 306
Louisville Area 35.6% 19.3% 29.8% 14.6% 0.7% 311
Northern Kentucky 20.8% 21.5% 24.8% 32.1% 0.8% 318
Lexington Area 20.7% 26.2% 30.1% 22.9% 0.1% 307
Appalachian ADDs 18.1% 21.2% 32.1% 28.2% 0.5% 307
Appalachian County Yes 17.0% 23.2% 33.5% 25.9% 0.4% 490
No 27.0% 23.7% 27.1% 21.7% 0.5% 1057
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 24.8% 23.7% 27.9% 23.1% 0.5% 961
R Born in Appalachia Only* 24.5% 15.2% 24.6% 35.3% 0.4% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 24.9% 25.1% 29.8% 19.9% 0.3% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 20.4% 23.7% 32.9% 22.8% 0.2% 343
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Question 7: Over the past few months, have you tried to seek out more information about kynect?

YES, TRIED TO SEEK OUT NO, HAVE NOT TRIED TO SEEK OUT

MORE INFORMATION MORE INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.5% 79.9% 0.7% 1548
Sex Male 17.3% 81.4% 1.3% 712
Female 21.3% 78.6% 0.1% 835
Race African - American 28.9% 71.1% 92
White 18.6% 80.7% 0.7% 1401
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 23.9% 75.2% 0.9% 255
30to 45 22.6% 76.3% 1.0% 488
46 to 64 20.8% 79.1% 0.1% 475
65 and Over 9.8% 89.5% 0.8% 312
Education Less than high school 14.7% 85.3% 400
High school graduate 18.9% 80.8% 0.4% 512
Some college 20.5% 78.8% 0.7% 383
College graduate 27.5% 70.3% 2.3% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 21.3% 78.6% 0.1% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.5% 76.5% 222
Above 200% FPL 18.2% 80.8% 1.0% 591
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 83.9% 0.5% 1244
Not insured / Don't Know 35.5% 63.3% 1.2% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 20.5% 79.4% 0.1% 620
Good 21.5% 77.2% 1.3% 445
Fair / Poor 16.3% 83.0% 0.8% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 19.7% 80.0% 0.4% 814
No 19.2% 79.8% 1.0% 733
Party Identification Democrat 21.7% 78.0% 0.4% 634
Independent 26.5% 73.5% 215
Republican 16.3% 82.7% 1.0% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 22.0% 77.5% 0.4% 305
Louisville Area 22.4% 76.8% 0.8% 311
Northern Kentucky 21.4% 78.2% 0.5% 318
Lexington Area 24.4% 74.6% 1.0% 308
Appalachian ADDs 15.7% 83.9% 0.4% 307
Appalachian County Yes 16.6% 83.0% 0.4% 490
No 20.8% 78.4% 0.8% 1057
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 19.7% 79.2% 1.1% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 11.4% 88.6% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 29.7% 70.3% 193
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 14.1% 85.9% 343
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Question 8: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY BOTH POSITVE
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME AND MY NOT HAD AN IMPACT AND NEGATIVE
AND MY FAMILY FAMILY ON ME AND MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 6.9% 21.4% 66.1% 0.3% 5.3% 1551
Sex Male 6.9% 21.2% 67.2% 4.8% 712
Female 7.0% 21.6% 65.1% 0.6% 5.8% 839
Race African - American 14.8% 4.5% 721% 0.3% 8.3% 92
White 6.2% 22.2% 65.9% 0.3% 5.3% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 9.0% 20.3% 66.3% 0.4% 4.0% 255
30to 45 4.7% 27.5% 62.5% 0.3% 5.0% 488
46 to 64 7.9% 22.8% 63.2% 0.3% 5.7% 475
65 and Over 7.3% 10.0% 75.9% 0.2% 6.6% 314
Education Less than high school 4.0% 14.5% 741% 7.4% 400
High school graduate 5.2% 20.7% 67.9% 0.4% 5.9% 514
Some college 9.6% 26.5% 59.6% 0.5% 3.9% 384
College graduate 11.4% 25.9% 59.2% 0.4% 3.0% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.7% 17.2% 69.5% 0.3% 7.2% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.0% 22.7% 64.1% 0.3% 1.8% 222
Above 200% FPL 6.6% 26.1% 64.4% 0.1% 2.8% 591
Insurance Status Insured 6.6% 20.3% 68.1% 0.2% 4.7% 1248
Not insured / Don't Know 8.3% 25.7% 57.6% 0.6% 7.9% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 5.8% 22.8% 68.5% 0.3% 2.6% 623
Good 7.3% 18.1% 65.9% 0.5% 8.2% 445
Fair / Poor 8.0% 22.6% 63.0% 0.1% 6.3% 483
Chronic Disease Yes 8.8% 19.1% 66.1% 0.1% 5.9% 817
No 4.9% 23.9% 66.0% 0.5% 4.7% 733
Party Identification Democrat 13.3% 11.9% 69.4% 0.1% 5.3% 634
Independent 3.8% 30.1% 58.1% 1.1% 6.9% 217
Republican 1.9% 29.0% 63.6% 0.2% 5.3% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 5.2% 20.5% 68.8% 0.4% 5.1% 307
Louisville Area 8.2% 19.6% 67.2% 0.1% 4.9% 311
Northern Kentucky 41% 24.6% 68.6% 0.5% 2.2% 318
Lexington Area 5.6% 18.4% 71.4% 4.6% 308
Appalachian ADDs 9.9% 22.1% 60.7% 0.5% 6.8% 307
Appalachian County Yes 7.5% 21.3% 64.4% 0.4% 6.4% 490
No 6.7% 21.4% 66.8% 0.3% 4.8% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 6.9% 21.3% 66.7% 0.3% 4.8% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 3.9% 11.1% 61.8% 23.1% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 7.5% 24.6% 62.5% 0.9% 4.5% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 7.0% 21.1% 66.9% 0.1% 4.9% 343
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Question 9a: And why would you say the health reform law has positively affected you and your family? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE POSITIVELY AFFECTED BY THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

Children / Dependents
can remain on parents'

Kentucky Residents

Sex

Race

Age of Respondent

Education

Poverty Status

Insurance Status

General Health Rating

Chronic Disease

Party Identification

Geographical Region

Appalachian County

Appalachian Status

Male*
Female*

African - American*
White

18 to 29*
30 to 45
46 to 64*
65 and Over*

Less than high school*
High school graduate*
Some college*®
College graduate*

138% and below FPL*
Between 138% and 200% FPL*
Above 200% FPL*

Insured
Not insured / Don't Know*

Excellent / Very Good*
Good*

Fair / Poor*

Yes*

No*

Democrat
Independent™*
Republican*

Western Kentucky*
Louisville Area*
Northern Kentucky*
Lexington Area*
Appalachian ADDs*
Yes*

No*

R Not Appalachian*

R Born in Appalachia Only**

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only*

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia®

Has helped me / my
family to get / afford

Pre-existing conditions /
chronic conditions are going to

Health reform has just
helped me / my family

insurance longer health insurance be covered (in general)
6.2% 59.1% 9.4% 6.1%
10.7% 53.9% 10.7% 5.3%
2.3% 63.6% 8.3% 6.7%
53.5% 16.8% 3.6%
6.9% 59.0% 8.9% 5.6%
80.0% 13.6%
14.5% 40.5% 12.3% 8.9%
6.7% 58.2% 10.3% 6.5%
3.5% 58.7% 1.1% 7.4%
59.6% 7.5%
74.7% 0.5% 5.0%
3.6% 71.0% 14.3% 3.0%
18.9% 29.7% 16.8% 9.1%
68.9% 10.2% 2.1%
64.9% 6.3% 8.3%
16.9% 45.1% 8.6% 5.9%
8.0% 54.7% 11.9% 5.7%
74.1% 1.0% 7.5%
9.7% 54.0% 3.2% 8.4%
8.4% 51.7% 21.3% 8.3%
1.1% 70.1% 5.1% 2.1%
5.7% 63.9% 8.4% 4.7%
7.2% 49.8% 11.2% 8.8%
6.8% 57.2% 10.4% 5.2%
8.6% 65.3% 17.4%
15.4% 40.3% 18.8% 6.7%
2.2% 61.8% 8.4% 4.0%
21.1% 29.5% 9.6% 4.4%
8.3% 56.5% 10.1% 6.1%
3.0% 74.4% 7.9% 5.2%
2.1% 74.0% 6.8% 7.2%
8.3% 51.3% 10.8% 5.5%
8.6% 55.9% 9.0% 5.8%
54.1% 18.1% 4.0%
2.1% 73.2% 5.9% 8.6%
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Question 9a: And why would you say the health reform law has positively affected you and your family? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE POSITIVELY AFFECTED BY THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

Health reform helps

Lowered my / my family

Other (All categories have

everyone out-of-pocket costs fewer than 5 responses) Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 9.1% 3.7% 2.7% 3.7% 106
Sex Male* 9.8% 5.5% 1.1% 3.0% 49
Female* 8.5% 2.1% 4.1% 4.3% 57
Race African - American* 16.2% 3.5% 6.4% 14
White 8.7% 4.0% 3.3% 3.6% 86
Age of Respondent 18 to 29* 6.4% 23
30 to 45 13.6% 10.2% 23
46 to 64* 8.2% 8.5% 1.5% 37
65 and Over* 15.6% 3.5% 10.1% 23
Education Less than high school* 16.8% 10.6% 5.5% 16
High school graduate* 5.6% 5.8% 8.4% 26
Some college* 4.4% 1.2% 2.4% 36
College graduate* 14.2% 1.1% 10.3% 28
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 7.7% 11.1% 28
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 17.2% 3.2% 25
Above 200% FPL* 13.5% 1.8% 6.0% 2.2% 39
Insurance Status Insured 11.2% 4.2% 1.3% 3.0% 82
Not insured / Don't Know* 2.0% 1.9% 7.5% 6.0% 24
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good* 13.3% 4.3% 71% 36
Good* 4.1% 2.2% 3.2% 0.7% 32
Fair / Poor* 9.4% 4.3% 4.8% 3.1% 39
Chronic Disease Yes* 9.2% 3.3% 1.5% 3.2% 71
No* 8.9% 4.4% 5.1% 4.6% 36
Party Identification Democrat 10.5% 4.4% 2.8% 2.7% 84
Independent** Kk *% *% *% *%
Republican* 8.6% 10
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 7.4% 10.6% 0.7% 16
Louisville Area* 14.3% 2.6% 4.3% 2.4% 24
Northern Kentucky* 1.9% 11.4% 22.1% 13
Lexington Area* 11.5% 1.5% 6.1% 17
Appalachian ADDs* 2.0% 1.6% 3.6% 2.4% 30
Appalachian County Yes* 2.8% 2.2% 5.0% 37
No* 12.5% 4.5% 1.5% 5.7% 70
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian* 12.1% 4.8% 0.8% 2.9% 66
R Born in Appalachia Only** ** > * ** *
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only* 6.7% 5.4% 3.4% 8.2% 15
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia® 2.6% 7.6% 24

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.

Page 11 of 74



Question 9b: And why would you say the health reform law has negatively affected you and your family? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE NEGATIVELY AFFECTED BY THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

Health reform has / will

increase my/family out-

Government intervention increases
costs / bureaucracy / limits

My / family health
coverage has been

My / family
medication costs

of-pocket costs resources negatively impacted have increased
Kentucky Residents 43.4% 2.6% 12.0% 1.8%
Sex Male 46.0% 3.2% 14.2% 2.7%
Female 41.1% 2.1% 10.1% 1.1%
Race African - American** ** ** * *
White 42.3% 2.7% 12.7% 1.8%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29* 70.9% 2.2% 17.9%
30to 45 35.2% 0.2% 10.9% 1.8%
46 to 64 43.6% 5.9% 9.3% 2.4%
65 and Over* 31.4% 1.6% 12.0% 3.7%
Education Less than high school* 42.4% 0.7% 3.3% 41%
High school graduate 31.5% 2.2% 9.5% 0.6%
Some college 48.1% 4.9% 20.4%
College graduate* 55.0% 1.6% 11.1% 4.7%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 26.8% 2.8% 10.2% 2.2%
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 38.0% 0.7% 15.8% 4.2%
Above 200% FPL 55.7% 3.3% 11.2% 0.1%
Insurance Status Insured 44.6% 2.6% 10.4% 1.5%
Not insured / Don't Know 39.2% 2.6% 17.2% 2.8%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 51.0% 3.5% 13.3% 1.1%
Good 48.3% 1.9% 19.6% 0.2%
Fair / Poor 29.7% 2.0% 4.5% 4.0%
Chronic Disease Yes 42.9% 3.7% 9.8% 2.9%
No 43.8% 1.6% 13.9% 0.9%
Party Identification Democrat* 40.6% 0.3% 10.2% 4.7%
Independent* 47.8% 0.1% 12.2% 1.1%
Republican 43.1% 4.9% 14.7% 1.2%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 59.9% 5.2% 7.3% 1.3%
Louisville Area* 26.9% 0.9% 19.8% 0.8%
Northern Kentucky 58.0% 6.5% 6.2% 1.0%
Lexington Area* 39.7% 2.1% 18.0% 6.3%
Appalachian ADDs* 41.3% 1.8% 10.9% 1.9%
Appalachian County Yes 38.4% 2.5% 7.0% 3.4%
No 45.6% 2.6% 14.3% 1.1%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 43.5% 2.6% 13.7% 1.4%
R Born in Appalachia Only** ** > * *
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only* 46.6% 2.6% 10.6%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia® 43.0% 2.0% 7.3% 4.3%
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Question 9b: And why would you say the health reform law has negatively affected you and your family? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE NEGATIVELY AFFECTED BY THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

My / family level of Difficult for small business / 1 / family cannot Health reform Insured will
health care was self-employed to get afford health eliminates / reduces bear the cost
reduced insurance insurance health care choice burden
Kentucky Residents 3.6% 4.7% 5.9% 10.7% 1.9%
Sex Male 6.1% 5.8% 2.8% 6.5% 1.3%
Female 1.6% 3.8% 8.6% 14.2% 2.4%
Race African - American** ** * ** ** *
White 3.9% 5.0% 6.3% 10.8% 1.5%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29* 2.2% 0.9%
30to 45 6.5% 8.0% 5.7% 16.4% 1.3%
46 to 64 1.3% 3.3% 9.5% 6.5% 2.5%
65 and Over* 6.2% 0.4% 5.6% 19.1% 5.7%
Education Less than high school* 14.0% 41% 16.6%
High school graduate 2.8% 8.6% 11.6% 16.2%
Some college 1.9% 3.5% 7.8% 3.6%
College graduate* 1.3% 7.0% 2.1% 0.6% 4.1%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 2.7% 0.6% 12.5% 19.8% 2.4%
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 0.6% 2.8% 3.4% 15.3% 2.0%
Above 200% FPL 6.0% 6.6% 4.3% 4.0% 1.7%
Insurance Status Insured 4.8% 5.6% 4.8% 9.3% 2.5%
Not insured / Don't Know 1.7% 9.5% 15.2%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 0.4% 9.3% 4.7% 2.4% 1.2%
Good 0.7% 9.2% 1.9% 3.1%
Fair / Poor 10.1% 2.1% 5.1% 28.0% 1.9%
Chronic Disease Yes 7.1% 1.8% 6.1% 7.6% 2.6%
No 0.6% 7.2% 5.8% 13.4% 1.3%
Party Identification Democrat* 1.3% 0.2% 8.4% 10.7%
Independent* 0.8% 7.3% 16.7% 4.4%
Republican 1.3% 8.8% 4.3% 7.9% 21%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 0.8% 5.5% 8.8% 3.5% 0.9%
Louisville Area* 0.6% 4.0% 1.0% 23.5% 1.9%
Northern Kentucky 1.0% 5.7% 5.4% 3.0% 1.0%
Lexington Area* 0.2% 3.0% 3.6% 21% 5.0%
Appalachian ADDs* 9.0% 3.5% 7.2% 9.1%
Appalachian County Yes 9.9% 2.7% 9.6% 9.7% 1.5%
No 0.8% 5.6% 4.2% 11.1% 2.0%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 4.8% 6.2% 3.1% 11.0% 1.3%
R Born in Appalachia Only** ** > > * *
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only* 0.4% 1.0% 9.9% 8.6% 4.1%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia* 2.8% 1.4% 11.6% 11.8% 2.2%

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 9b: And why would you say the health reform law has negatively affected you and your family? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE NEGATIVELY AFFECTED BY THE HEALTH REFORM LAW]

Lost / losing Forcing Employer no Other (All categories
insurance people to pay longer pays for have fewer than 5
coverage for insurance insurance responses) Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 4.6% 3.1% 327
Sex Male 2.4% 21% 3.5% 2.9% 0.4% 150
Female 1.5% 1.6% 0.6% 6.0% 5.4% 177
Race African - American** * ** > > ** *
White 1.3% 1.9% 1.7% 4.9% 3.3% 308
Age of Respondent 18 to 29* 2.7% 3.2% 52
30to 45 2.8% 1.5% 4.4% 2.9% 2.3% 133
46 to 64 0.8% 2.5% 0.6% 7.4% 4.4% 107
65 and Over* 0.5% 4.3% 6.8% 2.7% 29
Education Less than high school* 8.4% 6.4% 58
High school graduate 2.8% 5.6% 3.2% 3.9% 1.5% 106
Some college 0.1% 1.0% 3.8% 4.8% 99
College graduate* 5.0% 0.1% 3.4% 3.7% 0.1% 62
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 3.0% 3.2% 6.0% 7.8% 85
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 3.1% 2.3% 2.0% 4.3% 5.6% 51
Above 200% FPL 1.9% 1.5% 1.8% 2.0% 153
Insurance Status Insured 1.9% 1.9% 1.1% 5.8% 3.2% 250
Not insured / Don't Know 1.8% 1.6% 4.8% 0.8% 2.8% 77
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 3.0% 1.5% 4.1% 4.1% 0.5% 141
Good 0.7% 4.1% 0.8% 5.2% 4.1% 79
Fair / Poor 1.3% 0.6% 4.8% 5.8% 107
Chronic Disease Yes 1.3% 2.2% 1.3% 5.2% 5.5% 152
No 2.4% 1.5% 2.6% 41% 1.1% 175
Party Identification Democrat* 1.9% 5.8% 1.3% 7.3% 7.2% 74
Independent* 0.8% 4.2% 3.5% 0.9% 64
Republican 2.5% 1.1% 1.8% 4.0% 2.3% 154
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 1.0% 2.8% 3.0% 62
Louisville Area* 5.2% 2.4% 5.9% 3.5% 3.6% 60
Northern Kentucky 2.7% 0.7% 0.3% 0.6% 8.0% 77
Lexington Area* 6.5% 8.6% 1.6% 3.3% 56
Appalachian ADDs* 4.8% 1.1% 8.7% 0.7% 67
Appalachian County Yes 1.4% 3.4% 1.6% 8.4% 0.6% 104
No 2.1% 1.1% 2.1% 2.9% 4.3% 224
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 2.3% 1.2% 2.6% 3.1% 3.2% 202
R Born in Appalachia Only** ** * > * * *
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only* 2.7% 5.6% 7.8% 47
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia® 0.2% 4.8% 8.5% 0.1% 73
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Question 10: Regardless of whether you favor or oppose the health reform law . .. generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 80.5% 13.9% 5.5% 1534
Sex Male 82.4% 13.7% 3.9% 702
Female 79.0% 14.1% 6.9% 832
Race African - American 94.8% 1.9% 3.3% 92
White 79.6% 14.7% 5.7% 1392
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 89.1% 9.0% 1.9% 252
30to 45 74.2% 18.2% 7.6% 481
46 to 64 84.1% 12.2% 3.7% 472
65 and Over 78.4% 13.7% 7.9% 312
Education Less than high school 72.3% 18.9% 8.8% 400
High school graduate 81.9% 12.9% 5.2% 505
Some college 83.6% 12.3% 4.0% 379
College graduate 86.3% 10.4% 3.3% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 73.8% 18.8% 7.4% 500
Between 138% and 200% FPL 83.1% 11.0% 5.8% 219
Above 200% FPL 85.1% 11.4% 3.5% 586
Insurance Status Insured 79.9% 13.9% 6.2% 1232
Not insured / Don't Know 83.0% 14.0% 3.0% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 81.1% 13.8% 5.0% 615
Good 81.0% 14.0% 5.0% 441
Fair / Poor 79.3% 14.0% 6.7% 477
Chronic Disease Yes 81.2% 12.7% 6.1% 811
No 79.8% 15.3% 4.9% 723
Party Identification Democrat 89.9% 6.5% 3.6% 634
Independent 82.3% 16.3% 1.4% 213
Republican 69.0% 24.0% 7.0% 531
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 81.5% 15.1% 3.4% 307
Louisville Area 85.4% 10.1% 4.5% 308
Northern Kentucky 83.4% 12.6% 4.0% 312
Lexington Area 86.7% 11.7% 1.6% 305
Appalachian ADDs 75.3% 16.1% 8.6% 301
Appalachian County Yes 73.2% 18.0% 8.8% 482
No 83.9% 12.0% 4.0% 1052
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 83.7% 11.7% 4.7% 954
R Born in Appalachia Only* 57.7% 36.3% 6.0% 47
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 76.5% 17.4% 6.1% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 77.2% 15.2% 7.6% 337
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Question 11: Do you favor or oppose Kentucky’s decision to expand Medicaid to cover more low-income people?

NEITHER /
STRONGLY FAVOR NO OPPOSE STRONGLY NOT SURE /
FAVOR SOMEWHAT OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 50.5% 27.5% 4.6% 6.0% 9.4% 2.1% 1548
Sex Male 45.7% 28.3% 5.7% 7.8% 10.5% 2.0% 710
Female 54.6% 26.8% 3.6% 4.5% 8.4% 2.2% 838
Race African - American 80.4% 17.6% 0.4% 1.5% 92
White 48.5% 28.5% 4.9% 6.5% 9.6% 2.0% 1401
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 55.2% 30.6% 0.7% 6.4% 6.7% 0.4% 254
30to 45 51.1% 26.5% 4.4% 6.7% 9.5% 1.8% 488
46 to 64 51.6% 25.4% 4.5% 4.5% 11.2% 2.7% 474
65 and Over 45.7% 29.7% 7.6% 6.9% 7.3% 2.7% 312
Education Less than high school 68.7% 20.0% 2.5% 3.8% 3.5% 1.5% 400
High school graduate 47.2% 30.6% 6.5% 5.4% 9.3% 1.1% 514
Some college 42.7% 30.0% 3.4% 7.0% 14.1% 2.8% 382
College graduate 40.4% 29.0% 5.9% 9.3% 11.1% 4.3% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 65.0% 23.8% 3.1% 1.9% 4.6% 1.6% 502
Between 138% and 200% FPL 56.6% 21.5% 6.5% 3.3% 9.8% 2.3% 222
Above 200% FPL 37.5% 32.0% 4.1% 10.3% 13.4% 2.7% 591
Insurance Status Insured 46.4% 28.7% 4.5% 7.2% 10.6% 2.6% 1244
Not insured / Don't Know 67.5% 22.4% 4.6% 1.0% 4.2% 0.2% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 40.7% 28.7% 4.2% 10.3% 13.5% 2.6% 621
Good 48.3% 31.9% 5.6% 4.5% 8.9% 0.8% 444
Fair / Poor 65.2% 21.8% 4.1% 1.8% 4.5% 2.7% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 54.7% 25.4% 6.2% 3.8% 7.7% 2.3% 814
No 45.8% 29.8% 2.8% 8.4% 11.3% 1.9% 733
Party Identification Democrat 67.5% 23.3% 1.2% 2.5% 4.1% 1.5% 634
Independent 57.5% 25.5% 3.8% 3.9% 8.4% 1.0% 217
Republican 27.2% 33.7% 8.1% 11.8% 15.8% 3.5% 537
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 47.9% 26.2% 8.6% 7.4% 8.7% 1.3% 305
Louisville Area 56.2% 27.6% 1.4% 2.9% 8.3% 3.6% 311
Northern Kentucky 43.5% 29.9% 6.5% 8.0% 11.0% 1.2% 317
Lexington Area 53.3% 26.7% 3.6% 5.4% 9.3% 1.7% 308
Appalachian ADDs 50.0% 30.6% 2.8% 5.3% 9.2% 2.1% 307
Appalachian County Yes 52.0% 28.6% 2.2% 6.0% 9.6% 1.7% 490
No 49.8% 27.0% 5.7% 6.0% 9.3% 2.3% 1057
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Question 11: Do you favor or oppose Kentucky’s decision to expand Medicaid to cover more low-income people?

NEITHER /
STRONGLY FAVOR NO OPPOSE STRONGLY NOT SURE /
FAVOR SOMEWHAT OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 50.8% 27.2% 5.4% 6.2% 8.5% 1.9% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 36.7% 33.6% 0.9% 1.9% 17.3% 9.6% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 48.3% 30.4% 4.9% 5.6% 9.4% 1.4% 193
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 52.9% 25.7% 2.6% 6.2% 10.7% 2.0% 343
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
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Question 12: How important is it to you that Kentucky Medicaid provides health care coverage to low-income individuals?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT TOO NOT IMPORTANT NEITHER / NOT SURE /
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 57.3% 30.1% 6.8% 4.2% 1.7% 1546
Sex Male 48.5% 33.2% 9.6% 6.8% 2.1% 709
Female 64.7% 27.5% 4.5% 2.0% 1.3% 837
Race African - American 83.0% 17.0% 92
White 55.6% 30.9% 7.4% 4.4% 1.8% 1400
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 57.9% 30.0% 7.4% 4.7% 254
30to 45 54.4% 34.2% 6.5% 4.6% 0.3% 488
46 to 64 60.4% 28.9% 5.3% 3.0% 2.4% 473
65 and Over 56.4% 25.5% 9.3% 4.8% 4.0% 312
Education Less than high school 71.9% 17.2% 8.2% 0.8% 1.9% 400
High school graduate 54.4% 32.7% 5.9% 6.0% 1.1% 512
Some college 53.5% 34.9% 4.6% 5.6% 1.4% 383
College graduate 45.8% 37.8% 9.9% 3.8% 2.9% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 68.1% 21.9% 6.1% 2.2% 1.8% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 60.6% 28.7% 3.1% 6.2% 1.5% 222
Above 200% FPL 45.3% 39.4% 8.6% 5.3% 1.4% 588
Insurance Status Insured 52.9% 33.1% 7.3% 4.7% 2.0% 1243
Not insured / Don't Know 75.2% 17.7% 4.9% 2.0% 0.2% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 49.5% 33.7% 9.9% 5.7% 1.3% 620
Good 49.8% 37.4% 6.3% 3.4% 3.2% 443
Fair / Poor 74.2% 18.8% 3.3% 2.9% 0.7% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 63.4% 25.6% 4.7% 3.9% 2.3% 814
No 50.5% 35.1% 9.1% 4.4% 0.9% 732
Party Identification Democrat 73.0% 22.4% 2.3% 1.5% 0.8% 634
Independent 60.4% 29.1% 3.8% 4.9% 1.9% 217
Republican 36.6% 39.7% 14.2% 6.9% 2.7% 537
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 56.8% 32.4% 5.9% 3.1% 1.8% 306
Louisville Area 56.7% 29.5% 7.9% 5.2% 0.7% 311
Northern Kentucky 53.1% 37.2% 5.6% 2.8% 1.2% 317
Lexington Area 52.6% 38.1% 4.8% 3.7% 0.8% 307
Appalachian ADDs 63.3% 22.9% 7.5% 4.5% 1.8% 306
Appalachian County Yes 62.3% 23.5% 8.8% 3.8% 1.5% 488
No 54.9% 33.1% 5.9% 4.3% 1.7% 1058
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 56.0% 32.2% 6.3% 4.0% 1.4% 962
R Born in Appalachia Only* 34.0% 31.8% 20.9% 4.4% 9.0% 47
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 56.7% 32.1% 71% 3.6% 0.5% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 64.4% 22.9% 6.0% 4.8% 2.0% 342
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Question 13: Would you say childhood obesity in Kentucky is a serious problem, a problem but not serious, or not a problem?

A PROBLEM BUT NOT

A SERIOUS PROBLEM SERIOUS NOT A PROBLEM DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 49.5% 36.6% 9.8% 4.1% 1540
Sex Male 47.6% 37.2% 11.6% 3.6% 709
Female 51.1% 36.1% 8.2% 4.6% 831
Race African - American 57.2% 35.3% 6.8% 0.7% 92
White 49.4% 36.5% 10.0% 4.2% 1394
Age of Respondent 1810 29 43.1% 45.2% 9.0% 2.7% 255
30to 45 51.1% 34.7% 12.8% 1.4% 484
46 to 64 50.5% 37.0% 8.3% 4.2% 471
65 and Over 50.6% 32.7% 8.2% 8.5% 312
Education Less than high school 47.2% 37.6% 10.9% 4.3% 395
High school graduate 42.4% 39.7% 13.8% 4.1% 513
Some college 52.8% 37.0% 6.0% 41% 381
College graduate 62.7% 28.5% 5.6% 3.2% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 45.9% 36.4% 15.7% 1.9% 498
Between 138% and 200% FPL 53.9% 36.1% 8.3% 1.7% 220
Above 200% FPL 53.2% 37.7% 6.3% 2.9% 589
Insurance Status Insured 50.3% 36.9% 8.5% 4.4% 1238
Not insured / Don't Know 46.2% 35.7% 15.1% 3.1% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 46.6% 41.8% 8.9% 2.7% 620
Good 46.6% 36.5% 11.3% 5.6% 443
Fair / Poor 55.9% 30.0% 9.5% 4.6% 476
Chronic Disease Yes 52.8% 35.3% 7.0% 4.9% 809
No 45.8% 38.1% 12.9% 3.3% 731
Party Identification Democrat 53.7% 35.4% 6.9% 4.0% 630
Independent 47.7% 35.2% 11.1% 6.0% 211
Republican 46.2% 40.1% 11.4% 2.3% 539
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 46.2% 39.8% 11.7% 2.3% 306
Louisville Area 47.2% 37.2% 9.0% 6.6% 309
Northern Kentucky 45.2% 40.3% 10.5% 4.0% 318
Lexington Area 56.9% 32.8% 6.9% 3.4% 300
Appalachian ADDs 50.7% 36.4% 10.7% 2.2% 307
Appalachian County Yes 50.2% 35.8% 9.9% 41% 485
No 49.1% 37.0% 9.7% 4.1% 1055
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 46.5% 37.9% 11.4% 4.3% 958
R Born in Appalachia Only* 72.6% 18.6% 7.4% 1.4% 43
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 51.8% 38.4% 6.3% 3.5% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 53.4% 34.5% 7.6% 4.5% 343
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Question 13: Would you say childhood obesity in Kentucky is a serious problem, a problem but not serious, or not a problem?

A PROBLEM BUT NOT

A SERIOUS PROBLEM SERIOUS NOT A PROBLEM DON'T KNOW Count
School Nutrition Standards Favor 56.5% 33.6% 6.4% 3.6% 1187
Oppose 27.0% 44.5% 22.0% 6.4% 268
Physical Activity in Schools Favor 50.0% 37.1% 9.0% 3.9% 1480
Oppose* 34.1% 28.3% 30.8% 6.8% 36
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Question 14: Would you say that you favor or oppose the new (USDA) school nutrition standards for meals served to students?

STRONGLY FAVOR NEITHER / NOT SURE / OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT DON'T KNOW SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 56.7% 20.9% 5.0% 5.6% 11.8% 1544
Sex Male 52.1% 21.8% 6.2% 6.2% 13.6% 707
Female 60.7% 20.1% 3.9% 5.1% 10.2% 836
Race African - American 70.8% 16.6% 3.3% 9.3% 92
White 56.0% 20.9% 5.4% 6.0% 1.7% 1398
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 56.0% 24.8% 7.6% 4.2% 7.3% 254
30to 45 61.4% 17.9% 2.0% 4.3% 14.4% 488
46 to 64 58.4% 18.9% 2.7% 5.9% 14.0% 471
65 and Over 48.0% 25.0% 11.0% 8.4% 7.6% 312
Education Less than high school 58.9% 16.8% 10.3% 3.8% 10.2% 400
High school graduate 52.6% 24.9% 4.3% 7.0% 11.1% 509
Some college 57.4% 20.8% 1.7% 5.3% 14.8% 384
College graduate 60.5% 19.8% 2.5% 6.4% 10.9% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 58.1% 22.3% 5.3% 2.9% 11.5% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.5% 23.4% 2.0% 7.6% 9.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 57.8% 17.7% 4.8% 7.5% 12.2% 587
Insurance Status Insured 57.0% 20.4% 5.7% 5.8% 11.1% 1241
Not insured / Don't Know 55.5% 22.9% 2.3% 4.7% 14.5% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 53.9% 18.6% 6.3% 6.6% 14.7% 622
Good 54.2% 23.2% 3.6% 6.2% 12.8% 439
Fair / Poor 62.6% 21.7% 4.6% 3.9% 7.1% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 55.4% 23.2% 5.4% 5.9% 10.1% 811
No 58.1% 18.4% 4.6% 5.3% 13.7% 732
Party Identification Democrat 67.2% 17.3% 1.2% 4.4% 9.8% 633
Independent 46.7% 25.4% 11.3% 4.5% 12.1% 217
Republican 48.1% 21.1% 8.1% 7.2% 15.5% 535
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 55.8% 26.1% 2.9% 5.8% 9.5% 305
Louisville Area 56.6% 23.8% 7.9% 4.2% 7.5% 310
Northern Kentucky 61.8% 14.1% 0.9% 7.2% 15.9% 316
Lexington Area 66.6% 15.8% 4.8% 6.8% 5.9% 307
Appalachian ADDs 50.4% 20.5% 5.4% 5.0% 18.7% 305
Appalachian County Yes 54.7% 16.9% 5.3% 6.2% 16.8% 486
No 57.7% 22.7% 4.8% 5.3% 9.5% 1057
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 55.9% 22.7% 4.8% 5.8% 10.7% 958
R Born in Appalachia Only* 73.1% 17.0% 6.1% 3.8% 47
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 53.9% 18.4% 7.0% 4.2% 16.5% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 58.3% 17.6% 4.2% 6.6% 13.2% 343
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Question 15: Do you favor or oppose requiring schools to provide 30 minutes a day of physical activity to students?

STRONGLY FAVOR NEITHER / NOT SURE / OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT DON'T KNOW SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 87.9% 8.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.4% 1543
Sex Male 86.3% 10.1% 0.8% 1.1% 1.7% 705
Female 89.4% 7.5% 1.3% 0.8% 1.0% 838
Race African - American 82.9% 9.5% 4.8% 2.8% 92
White 88.3% 8.7% 1.1% 0.8% 1.2% 1397
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 89.2% 8.3% 0.3% 1.8% 0.4% 255
30to 45 90.2% 7.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.5% 484
46 to 64 89.6% 7.3% 0.6% 0.8% 1.7% 475
65 and Over 80.6% 13.1% 3.5% 1.5% 1.3% 311
Education Less than high school 84.7% 11.1% 1.9% 1.2% 1.1% 394
High school graduate 88.7% 8.8% 0.6% 0.5% 1.4% 514
Some college 91.8% 5.1% 0.7% 1.0% 1.3% 383
College graduate 85.1% 10.2% 1.3% 1.5% 1.8% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 86.9% 9.0% 1.8% 0.4% 1.9% 501
Between 138% and 200% FPL 87.8% 9.4% 1.6% 1.2% 222
Above 200% FPL 89.1% 7.7% 0.9% 1.2% 1.1% 590
Insurance Status Insured 87.8% 8.7% 1.2% 0.9% 1.3% 1241
Not insured / Don't Know 88.6% 8.4% 0.4% 1.2% 1.4% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 87.0% 8.9% 1.1% 0.9% 2.0% 618
Good 87.3% 9.0% 1.0% 1.4% 1.3% 444
Fair / Poor 89.7% 8.1% 1.1% 0.6% 0.5% 481
Chronic Disease Yes 86.3% 9.4% 1.8% 0.6% 1.9% 815
No 89.7% 7.8% 0.3% 1.3% 0.8% 727
Party Identification Democrat 88.0% 7.6% 1.7% 1.4% 1.3% 634
Independent 87.2% 10.5% 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 217
Republican 86.7% 10.5% 0.5% 0.6% 1.8% 534
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 89.9% 7.8% 0.7% 0.2% 1.3% 307
Louisville Area 85.3% 11.4% 0.6% 2.1% 0.5% 311
Northern Kentucky 86.1% 6.0% 1.2% 1.7% 5.0% 318
Lexington Area 87.9% 7.6% 0.7% 2.2% 1.5% 308
Appalachian ADDs 88.7% 9.1% 1.4% 0.2% 0.5% 302
Appalachian County Yes 88.4% 8.9% 1.6% 0.3% 0.8% 483
No 87.7% 8.6% 0.8% 1.3% 1.6% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 88.2% 8.1% 1.0% 1.1% 1.6% 956
R Born in Appalachia Only* 90.5% 6.9% 2.7% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 88.4% 8.6% 0.7% 0.2% 21% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 86.5% 10.5% 1.6% 0.9% 0.5% 343
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Question 16: In general, how healthy is your overall diet?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 11.7% 27.5% 38.6% 15.4% 6.3% 0.5% 1551
Sex Male 12.2% 26.6% 38.7% 14.6% 6.7% 1.2% 712
Female 11.2% 28.2% 38.6% 16.1% 5.9% 839
Race African - American 6.4% 23.4% 46.8% 17.3% 6.0% 92
White 11.1% 27.9% 38.4% 15.5% 6.5% 0.6% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 12.5% 27.7% 38.1% 12.8% 8.7% 0.2% 255
30to 45 13.3% 21.4% 41.1% 15.9% 8.3% 488
46 to 64 9.1% 29.4% 39.0% 15.8% 5.3% 1.4% 475
65 and Over 12.1% 33.1% 35.2% 16.5% 2.8% 0.3% 314
Education Less than high school 11.2% 18.8% 32.7% 21.9% 13.9% 1.6% 400
High school graduate 10.2% 29.1% 41.3% 15.0% 4.2% 0.1% 514
Some college 10.8% 29.2% 43.3% 12.5% 3.9% 0.3% 384
College graduate 16.9% 34.4% 36.1% 10.4% 2.2% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.7% 20.0% 40.8% 20.0% 8.4% 1.1% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 6.7% 29.6% 38.0% 14.5% 10.8% 0.4% 222
Above 200% FPL 13.4% 33.8% 38.6% 11.1% 3.1% 0.2% 591
Insurance Status Insured 11.0% 28.7% 39.6% 15.4% 4.7% 0.6% 1248
Not insured / Don't Know 14.5% 22.5% 34.8% 15.1% 12.7% 0.4% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 19.3% 38.8% 32.4% 7.4% 1.8% 0.2% 623
Good 5.2% 23.8% 48.7% 15.9% 5.0% 1.4% 445
Fair / Poor 7.7% 16.4% 37.4% 25.0% 13.3% 0.2% 483
Chronic Disease Yes 11.1% 25.0% 37.0% 17.5% 8.5% 0.8% 817
No 12.2% 30.3% 40.4% 13.0% 3.8% 0.2% 733
Party Identification Democrat 12.2% 25.8% 41.3% 16.8% 3.8% 0.1% 634
Independent 9.6% 21.3% 41.0% 17.7% 10.4% 217
Republican 10.8% 34.6% 35.4% 13.4% 4.8% 1.0% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 5.8% 31.0% 42.2% 16.7% 4.3% 307
Louisville Area 10.2% 27.0% 43.7% 12.8% 6.4% 311
Northern Kentucky 11.1% 27.1% 37.5% 18.2% 5.5% 0.6% 318
Lexington Area 11.4% 28.1% 31.0% 23.4% 6.1% 308
Appalachian ADDs 16.1% 22.5% 38.0% 12.8% 9.0% 1.6% 307
Appalachian County Yes 16.3% 21.9% 34.2% 17.2% 9.2% 1.4% 490
No 9.5% 30.1% 40.7% 14.5% 5.0% 0.1% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 11.3% 28.2% 39.6% 15.2% 5.5% 0.3% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 17.2% 36.5% 18.8% 22.5% 5.0% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 10.0% 32.4% 42.5% 11.2% 4.0% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 12.8% 21.6% 36.7% 17.2% 10.1% 1.6% 343

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
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Question 16: In general, how healthy is your overall diet?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Fruit and Vegetable Requirement Meets fruit and vegetable requirement 19.5% 35.4% 31.8% 9.2% 2.1% 1.9% 332
Meets fruit requirement only 11.7% 30.9% 36.6% 12.6% 8.2% 383
Meets vegetable requirement only 6.5% 28.6% 38.6% 19.9% 6.4% 179
Does not meet either requirement 7.5% 21.6% 45.0% 18.0% 7.8% 0.2% 582
Easy to Purchase Healthy Foods Agree 12.2% 29.0% 40.3% 14.1% 3.9% 0.6% 1252
Disagree 10.6% 16.6% 29.8% 21.1% 21.9% 200
Neither 4.0% 33.4% 38.4% 21.4% 2.8% 89
Cups of Water None 5.2% 6.0% 28.2% 27.1% 33.3% 120
1-3 Cups 11.0% 21.3% 47.8% 12.8% 6.0% 1.1% 503
4 -7 Cups 9.1% 32.7% 37.6% 17.3% 2.7% 0.5% 534
8 Cups or More 18.8% 35.2% 32.6% 11.1% 2.3% 374
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Question 17: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings 3 to 5 Servings 6 to 7 Servings More than 7 Don't Know /
None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
Kentucky Residents 5.2% 58.4% 28.8% 2.4% 1.9% 3.2% 1544
Sex Male 6.4% 58.5% 27.2% 1.6% 2.3% 4.1% 708
Female 41% 58.4% 30.2% 3.2% 1.6% 2.5% 835
Race African - American 8.8% 56.4% 27.2% 3.8% 0.8% 3.0% 92
White 5.1% 58.0% 29.3% 2.2% 2.0% 3.4% 1399
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 7.9% 58.1% 22.8% 2.0% 6.9% 2.4% 254
30to 45 5.9% 56.1% 33.5% 3.4% 0.4% 0.7% 488
46 to 64 4.7% 60.4% 29.8% 2.5% 1.4% 1.1% 471
65 and Over 2.8% 59.0% 24.6% 1.2% 1.2% 11.3% 312
Education Less than high school 8.8% 54.1% 26.7% 0.3% 3.8% 6.4% 398
High school graduate 5.5% 64.4% 25.7% 1.3% 0.6% 2.5% 512
Some college 3.0% 57.4% 30.4% 5.0% 1.5% 2.6% 384
College graduate 2.2% 54.4% 36.3% 4.3% 2.4% 0.5% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 6.9% 57.5% 27.4% 2.5% 1.9% 3.8% 502
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.8% 60.6% 28.9% 0.6% 5.1% 1.0% 222
Above 200% FPL 5.1% 59.7% 28.4% 3.2% 1.3% 2.2% 589
Insurance Status Insured 4.3% 59.6% 28.7% 2.6% 1.1% 3.8% 1241
Not insured / Don't Know 8.9% 53.8% 29.4% 1.8% 5.3% 0.9% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 3.9% 59.2% 30.1% 3.0% 1.5% 2.3% 619
Good 6.0% 57.6% 30.0% 2.5% 1.4% 2.5% 444
Fair / Poor 6.1% 58.2% 26.0% 1.7% 3.0% 5.0% 480
Chronic Disease Yes 3.6% 56.9% 30.2% 2.7% 1.8% 4.8% 814
No 6.9% 60.2% 27.2% 2.2% 2.0% 1.5% 729
Party Identification Democrat 5.6% 56.6% 30.4% 2.7% 1.1% 3.6% 634
Independent 4.8% 60.7% 23.3% 2.6% 5.0% 3.6% 216
Republican 5.1% 58.2% 30.7% 2.5% 1.1% 2.3% 539
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 2.8% 50.4% 36.2% 2.3% 5.4% 2.9% 305
Louisville Area 5.5% 66.2% 22.1% 2.7% 0.9% 2.7% 311
Northern Kentucky 9.4% 52.0% 32.5% 4.5% 1.0% 0.6% 317
Lexington Area 6.0% 54.3% 31.0% 4.4% 1.7% 2.6% 304
Appalachian ADDs 5.8% 60.6% 27.6% 1.3% 0.7% 3.9% 307
Appalachian County Yes 5.4% 59.7% 27.5% 1.9% 0.8% 4.7% 490
No 5.1% 57.8% 29.4% 2.7% 2.4% 2.5% 1054
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Question 17: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings 3 to 5 Servings 6 to 7 Servings More than 7 Don't Know /
None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 5.1% 57.5% 29.4% 2.9% 2.6% 2.6% 958
R Born in Appalachia Only* 2.7% 64.2% 24.8% 2.2% 2.4% 3.7% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 7.3% 60.5% 26.9% 1.5% 1.2% 2.5% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 4.6% 59.1% 28.8% 1.9% 0.5% 5.2% 342
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Question 18: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 Servings 3 to 5 Servings 6 to 7 Servings More than 7 Don't Know /
None per Day per Day per Day Servings per Day Not Sure Count
Kentucky Residents 13.3% 63.3% 16.7% 2.5% 2.2% 2.0% 1536
Sex Male 16.1% 61.9% 17.6% 1.3% 1.2% 1.9% 703
Female 10.9% 64.5% 15.9% 3.6% 3.1% 2.1% 833
Race African - American 20.6% 54.2% 22.5% 1.8% 0.9% 92
White 13.2% 64.0% 16.4% 1.8% 2.3% 2.1% 1390
Age of Respondent 18to 29 5.7% 63.6% 17.4% 7.9% 3.3% 2.0% 250
30to 45 14.8% 58.7% 20.3% 1.4% 4.1% 0.7% 487
46 to 64 14.8% 68.1% 14.8% 1.1% 0.8% 0.3% 470
65 and Over 15.1% 62.2% 13.7% 2.1% 0.6% 6.3% 309
Education Less than high school 17.4% 61.6% 10.3% 1.4% 6.2% 3.1% 396
High school graduate 16.5% 63.3% 14.0% 4.5% 0.5% 1.1% 507
Some college 9.3% 62.6% 23.4% 1.7% 0.4% 2.6% 383
College graduate 6.3% 66.4% 22.3% 1.5% 2.2% 1.4% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.4% 57.6% 14.7% 3.2% 5.1% 1.1% 500
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.7% 68.8% 16.9% 1.4% 1.1% 0.2% 222
Above 200% FPL 10.6% 65.4% 19.8% 1.3% 1.1% 1.8% 584
Insurance Status Insured 12.9% 64.9% 15.6% 2.0% 2.2% 2.4% 1233
Not insured / Don't Know 14.6% 56.7% 21.1% 4.6% 2.4% 0.5% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 9.6% 66.1% 17.8% 2.8% 1.7% 1.9% 616
Good 11.2% 62.3% 20.8% 1.7% 1.9% 2.0% 444
Fair / Poor 19.8% 60.7% 11.2% 2.9% 3.1% 2.2% 475
Chronic Disease Yes 15.1% 61.9% 14.5% 3.7% 2.3% 2.6% 804
No 11.3% 64.8% 19.1% 1.3% 2.2% 1.4% 731
Party Identification Democrat 13.1% 65.9% 14.8% 2.7% 0.7% 2.8% 630
Independent 11.3% 67.3% 15.4% 2.6% 0.8% 2.6% 217
Republican 15.2% 61.3% 19.2% 1.8% 1.6% 0.9% 535
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 11.2% 68.5% 13.4% 3.0% 21% 1.9% 304
Louisville Area 13.7% 63.0% 18.6% 1.8% 1.2% 1.6% 309
Northern Kentucky 8.9% 63.2% 23.2% 3.9% 0.2% 0.6% 317
Lexington Area 15.4% 61.3% 15.1% 4.7% 1.7% 1.8% 306
Appalachian ADDs 15.9% 60.3% 15.8% 1.1% 4.2% 2.6% 301
Appalachian County Yes 16.9% 59.6% 15.1% 0.9% 4.4% 3.2% 485
No 11.6% 65.0% 17.4% 3.3% 1.2% 1.5% 1051
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 14.4% 60.9% 18.0% 3.5% 1.6% 1.5% 955
R Born in Appalachia Only* 9.6% 53.9% 29.4% 2.9% 2.4% 1.8% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 11.1% 64.9% 19.5% 1.6% 0.9% 1.9% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 11.9% 70.4% 9.3% 0.2% 4.6% 3.5% 338
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Combined Q17 and Q18: Fruit and Vegetable Nutrition Requirement

MEETS FRUIT AND MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE DOES NOT MEET EITHER
VEGETABLE REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT Count
Kentucky Residents 22.5% 26.0% 12.1% 39.4% 1475
Sex Male 20.1% 23.9% 12.6% 43.4% 668
Female 24.5% 27.6% 1.7% 36.2% 807
Race African - American 23.3% 32.8% 9.5% 34.4% 89
White 22.4% 25.3% 12.6% 39.7% 1334
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 25.3% 28.7% 7.7% 38.3% 243
30to 45 24.3% 28.2% 13.5% 34.0% 482
46 to 64 21.0% 23.0% 13.0% 43.0% 462
65 and Over 18.8% 25.5% 12.2% 43.4% 270
Education Less than high school 18.8% 29.3% 13.7% 38.2% 371
High school graduate 18.7% 26.6% 10.3% 44.5% 489
Some college 27.4% 23.6% 11.0% 38.0% 370
College graduate 28.7% 23.3% 15.0% 33.1% 238
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 22.1% 29.1% 10.9% 37.9% 480
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.4% 21.3% 11.7% 43.6% 220
Above 200% FPL 22.2% 24.2% 12.0% 41.6% 566
Insurance Status Insured 22.4% 25.6% 11.6% 40.4% 1175
Not insured / Don't Know 22.9% 27.4% 14.0% 35.7% 300
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 25.7% 26.0% 10.3% 38.0% 596
Good 22.8% 25.6% 12.2% 39.4% 429
Fair / Poor 17.9% 26.1% 14.5% 41.4% 449
Chronic Disease Yes 21.8% 24.7% 15.2% 38.4% 760
No 23.2% 27.3% 8.8% 40.6% 715
Party Identification Democrat 21.6% 24.5% 14.0% 39.9% 604
Independent 19.3% 28.6% 12.8% 39.3% 208
Republican 24.4% 23.2% 11.2% 41.3% 520
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 26.3% 22.0% 18.6% 33.0% 295
Louisville Area 16.3% 28.7% 10.5% 44.5% 297
Northern Kentucky 31.1% 21.2% 7.5% 40.3% 313
Lexington Area 29.7% 14.0% 8.5% 47.7% 295
Appalachian ADDs 19.2% 30.4% 12.5% 38.0% 287
Appalachian County Yes 19.8% 28.1% 12.4% 39.7% 459
No 23.7% 25.0% 12.0% 39.3% 1016
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 241% 26.1% 12.0% 37.9% 921
R Born in Appalachia Only* 22.3% 32.1% 8.5% 37.1% 46
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 17.2% 29.7% 13.4% 39.7% 190
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 21.1% 22.4% 12.3% 44.2% 319
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Question 19: AGREE / DISAGREE: It is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables.

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 39.2% 41.6% 5.7% 8.4% 4.5% 0.6% 1551
Sex Male 38.3% 41.6% 6.3% 9.8% 2.9% 1.0% 712
Female 39.9% 41.5% 5.2% 7.2% 5.8% 0.3% 839
Race African - American 40.4% 36.6% 7.9% 7.8% 7.2% 92
White 38.5% 42.7% 5.5% 8.3% 4.2% 0.7% 1405
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 34.9% 37.8% 13.6% 5.7% 8.0% 255
30to 45 41.3% 35.5% 5.7% 11.8% 5.2% 0.6% 488
46 to 64 38.6% 46.7% 2.5% 8.0% 4.2% 0.1% 475
65 and Over 39.9% 45.5% 4.7% 6.3% 1.5% 2.1% 314
Education Less than high school 24.3% 49.0% 3.9% 14.1% 7.4% 1.3% 400
High school graduate 41.0% 41.2% 8.0% 5.7% 3.6% 0.5% 514
Some college 45.3% 40.1% 4.8% 5.7% 3.5% 0.6% 384
College graduate 49.1% 33.1% 5.6% 9.2% 3.0% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.2% 41.6% 6.5% 11.9% 5.8% 1.1% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.0% 46.1% 6.4% 6.1% 10.4% 222
Above 200% FPL 48.5% 39.2% 3.7% 6.2% 2.2% 0.2% 591
Insurance Status Insured 40.5% 42.1% 4.5% 8.2% 4.1% 0.6% 1248
Not insured / Don't Know 33.9% 39.3% 10.8% 9.0% 6.0% 1.0% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 48.1% 34.6% 6.2% 71% 3.1% 0.8% 623
Good 34.1% 49.1% 7.5% 7.0% 1.9% 0.3% 445
Fair / Poor 32.2% 43.5% 3.5% 11.3% 8.8% 0.7% 483
Chronic Disease Yes 38.3% 42.4% 4.5% 7.3% 6.6% 1.0% 817
No 40.2% 40.7% 7.1% 9.6% 2.2% 0.2% 733
Party Identification Democrat 42.1% 39.8% 4.4% 8.9% 3.9% 0.9% 634
Independent 35.5% 42.0% 8.4% 7.9% 6.1% 0.1% 217
Republican 39.5% 42.2% 7.2% 9.1% 2.0% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 31.7% 471% 10.0% 5.8% 5.2% 0.2% 307
Louisville Area 49.0% 40.4% 2.7% 5.6% 2.0% 0.3% 311
Northern Kentucky 47.5% 40.3% 3.6% 4.2% 4.0% 0.4% 318
Lexington Area 39.6% 34.2% 6.9% 13.3% 6.0% 308
Appalachian ADDs 30.5% 43.9% 7.3% 11.7% 5.2% 1.4% 307
Appalachian County Yes 29.8% 42.1% 6.3% 14.7% 5.4% 1.7% 490
No 43.5% 41.3% 5.5% 5.5% 4.1% 0.1% 1060
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Question 19: AGREE / DISAGREE: It is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables.

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 42.2% 42.8% 5.3% 5.1% 4.0% 0.6% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 47.8% 27.8% 9.7% 10.8% 3.9% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 36.1% 40.7% 6.9% 12.3% 4.0% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 31.1% 40.5% 5.8% 15.1% 6.2% 1.3% 343
Cost of Fruits/Vegetables Excellent / Very Good 59.8% 33.3% 1.4% 3.6% 0.7% 1.3% 300
Good 44.7% 42.7% 71% 4.7% 0.7% 0.1% 465
Fair / Poor 28.2% 44.0% 6.5% 12.6% 8.0% 0.8% 769
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Question 20: Thinking about your primary source for fruits and vegetables . . . how would you rate the cost of fruits and vegetables they have available?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 6.9% 12.4% 30.0% 28.2% 21.4% 1.0% 1549
Sex Male 8.6% 12.2% 28.9% 29.5% 19.1% 1.6% 712
Female 5.4% 12.6% 31.0% 27.1% 23.4% 0.5% 837
Race African - American 5.9% 14.4% 26.5% 35.5% 16.2% 1.5% 92
White 7.2% 12.6% 29.5% 28.3% 21.5% 1.0% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 6.9% 11.4% 34.3% 34.9% 12.6% 255
30to 45 9.6% 8.1% 27.9% 26.6% 25.9% 2.0% 487
46 to 64 3.1% 14.1% 29.4% 31.6% 21.2% 0.6% 475
65 and Over 8.3% 17.6% 31.3% 20.4% 21.5% 0.9% 314
Education Less than high school 10.4% 8.1% 23.2% 28.9% 28.3% 1.0% 400
High school graduate 5.5% 12.7% 27.8% 32.1% 21.0% 0.9% 514
Some college 5.6% 13.2% 34.2% 26.9% 19.1% 1.0% 383
College graduate 5.6% 17.7% 39.6% 21.4% 14.4% 1.2% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.8% 8.8% 23.6% 26.8% 31.1% 0.9% 503
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.7% 5.9% 32.5% 34.7% 20.5% 1.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 6.4% 15.9% 34.0% 28.0% 14.8% 1.0% 591
Insurance Status Insured 6.6% 13.7% 30.6% 27.3% 21.0% 0.9% 1248
Not insured / Don't Know 8.1% 7.3% 27.7% 32.1% 23.3% 1.5% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 6.6% 16.5% 33.2% 30.9% 11.2% 1.5% 623
Good 9.2% 11.0% 34.8% 25.1% 18.9% 1.0% 443
Fair / Poor 5.1% 8.4% 21.6% 27.8% 36.8% 0.3% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 7.4% 11.9% 27.9% 26.7% 25.6% 0.7% 817
No 6.3% 13.1% 32.5% 29.9% 16.8% 1.4% 732
Party Identification Democrat 7.8% 12.8% 29.5% 28.3% 21.1% 0.5% 634
Independent 8.6% 5.6% 23.8% 34.3% 27.7% 216
Republican 5.6% 16.0% 33.1% 28.5% 14.8% 2.0% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 5.0% 7.8% 36.2% 29.5% 20.0% 1.6% 307
Louisville Area 10.3% 14.4% 29.6% 26.0% 19.5% 0.2% 311
Northern Kentucky 5.9% 13.2% 35.6% 30.8% 14.5% 318
Lexington Area 9.1% 13.6% 27.4% 27.5% 22.2% 0.2% 308
Appalachian ADDs 6.8% 12.8% 23.7% 31.1% 24.3% 1.3% 306
Appalachian County Yes 8.4% 10.9% 24.9% 29.2% 25.3% 1.4% 489
No 6.2% 13.2% 32.4% 27.8% 19.6% 0.8% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 6.1% 12.6% 31.7% 28.6% 19.8% 1.2% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 4.1% 4.4% 50.5% 22.2% 17.6% 1.3% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 7.7% 18.6% 31.1% 30.8% 10.8% 1.0% 194
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 9.0% 9.8% 21.9% 26.6% 32.4% 0.3% 343
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Question 21: On average, about how many cups of water do you drink each day?

None 1 -3 Cups 4 -7 Cups 8 Cups or More Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 7.7% 32.4% 34.5% 24.2% 1.2% 1549
Sex Male 5.6% 34.2% 31.5% 27.8% 0.8% 711
Female 9.5% 30.9% 37.0% 21.0% 1.5% 838
Race African - American 1.2% 35.2% 36.8% 20.0% 6.9% 92
White 8.3% 31.7% 34.5% 24.6% 0.8% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 7.2% 32.9% 26.7% 33.2% 254
30to 45 12.2% 26.4% 36.1% 24.2% 1.2% 488
46 to 64 4.4% 33.3% 35.0% 26.0% 1.3% 475
65 and Over 6.3% 40.4% 39.1% 12.3% 2.0% 314
Education Less than high school 15.4% 30.3% 30.8% 20.9% 2.6% 400
High school graduate 8.0% 37.0% 31.4% 22.1% 1.5% 514
Some college 2.3% 30.9% 37.6% 29.1% 384
College graduate 3.4% 28.6% 43.2% 24.7% 0.0% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.9% 30.6% 32.0% 22.3% 1.2% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.2% 38.1% 33.8% 23.2% 1.7% 222
Above 200% FPL 4.0% 30.3% 36.9% 28.8% 0.0% 590
Insurance Status Insured 7.0% 31.5% 35.4% 25.5% 0.6% 1247
Not insured / Don't Know 10.9% 36.4% 30.6% 18.7% 3.4% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 4.3% 31.1% 35.5% 29.1% 622
Good 7.7% 34.3% 36.3% 19.1% 2.7% 445
Fair / Poor 12.2% 32.5% 31.5% 22.5% 1.3% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 7.5% 33.4% 34.5% 22.6% 2.0% 817
No 8.0% 31.4% 34.5% 25.8% 0.2% 732
Party Identification Democrat 5.9% 34.9% 36.4% 20.8% 1.9% 634
Independent 8.8% 25.9% 28.5% 34.7% 2.2% 217
Republican 7.4% 32.4% 36.1% 23.9% 0.2% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 2.6% 34.9% 34.5% 26.1% 1.9% 307
Louisville Area 7.5% 35.5% 32.9% 24.1% 311
Northern Kentucky 10.2% 24.0% 37.5% 28.4% 316
Lexington Area 10.7% 25.0% 36.6% 26.8% 0.9% 308
Appalachian ADDs 10.3% 35.0% 29.4% 23.3% 2.0% 307
Appalachian County Yes 12.2% 30.1% 33.8% 21.6% 2.3% 490
No 5.7% 33.5% 34.8% 25.3% 0.7% 1059
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 6.9% 32.4% 32.4% 27.4% 0.8% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 11.9% 15.3% 58.3% 14.4% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 4.9% 31.7% 38.8% 24.7% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 11.0% 35.5% 34.5% 16.1% 2.9% 343
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Question 21: On average, about how many cups of water do you drink each day?

None 1-3 Cups 4 -7 Cups 8 Cups or More Don't Know Count
Type of Water Tap Water 4.0% 32.4% 39.0% 23.8% 0.8% 794
Bottled Water 8.6% 33.9% 30.6% 25.0% 1.9% 596
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Question 22: When you drink water, what type of water do you drink most often?

WATER WATER FROM
BOTTLED FROM A SOMEWHERE TAP WATER DON'T
TAP WATER WATER WELL ELSE FILTERED/FLAVORED KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 51.7% 39.0% 4.3% 1.6% 2.6% 0.8% 1537
Sex Male 53.9% 33.9% 6.7% 2.3% 2.0% 1.3% 709
Female 49.9% 43.3% 2.2% 1.1% 3.0% 0.5% 829
Race African - American 52.6% 45.0% 2.3% 91
White 52.1% 37.9% 4.7% 1.7% 2.7% 0.9% 1393
Age of Respondent 18to 29 34.9% 56.9% 3.5% 1.3% 2.6% 0.8% 255
30to 45 48.6% 38.9% 7.7% 0.9% 2.6% 1.4% 483
46 to 64 52.3% 39.9% 2.0% 3.5% 1.9% 0.4% 473
65 and Over 69.7% 22.9% 3.1% 0.3% 3.6% 0.4% 308
Education Less than high school 49.6% 37.5% 9.6% 2.6% 0.6% 395
High school graduate 47.7% 42.8% 3.8% 1.3% 2.4% 2.1% 509
Some college 53.0% 39.9% 1.1% 1.2% 4.7% 0.2% 383
College graduate 61.5% 31.9% 2.0% 1.5% 2.7% 0.5% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 51.4% 37.1% 6.3% 2.2% 1.6% 1.5% 498
Between 138% and 200% FPL 52.3% 38.6% 1.8% 3.1% 3.9% 0.3% 221
Above 200% FPL 49.3% 41.9% 4.5% 1.1% 2.9% 0.3% 589
Insurance Status Insured 53.8% 37.3% 3.7% 1.4% 3.0% 0.8% 1234
Not insured / Don't Know 43.1% 45.7% 6.8% 2.5% 0.8% 1.0% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 49.9% 41.9% 2.7% 1.3% 2.9% 1.3% 622
Good 54.8% 37.8% 2.9% 1.5% 2.7% 0.4% 443
Fair / Poor 51.2% 36.2% 7.7% 2.3% 1.9% 0.6% 472
Chronic Disease Yes 52.9% 38.2% 4.5% 1.4% 2.1% 0.7% 805
No 50.4% 39.8% 4.0% 1.9% 3.0% 0.9% 732
Party Identification Democrat 59.0% 35.5% 2.2% 0.8% 2.1% 0.4% 631
Independent 41.5% 51.0% 2.0% 1.9% 2.7% 0.8% 217
Republican 51.1% 35.4% 7.0% 2.8% 2.4% 1.4% 534
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 51.2% 38.2% 3.7% 1.4% 4.8% 0.7% 306
Louisville Area 61.3% 35.6% 0.7% 1.3% 0.9% 0.3% 309
Northern Kentucky 50.9% 38.5% 0.7% 3.4% 5.9% 0.5% 307
Lexington Area 50.0% 38.1% 2.3% 3.3% 2.3% 4.0% 308
Appalachian ADDs 38.5% 50.2% 9.5% 0.5% 1.1% 0.2% 304
Appalachian County Yes 40.1% 46.8% 9.3% 1.9% 1.3% 0.6% 487
No 57.1% 35.3% 2.0% 1.5% 3.1% 0.9% 1050
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Question 22: When you drink water, what type of water do you drink most often?
WATER WATER FROM
BOTTLED FROM A SOMEWHERE TAP WATER DON'T
TAP WATER WATER WELL ELSE FILTERED/FLAVORED KNOW Count

Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 55.2% 36.3% 3.1% 1.6% 2.7% 1.2% 952
R Born in Appalachia Only* 48.5% 33.3% 14.0% 1.3% 3.0% 48

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 46.0% 44.9% 3.4% 1.1% 4.7% 195

45.7% 43.9% 6.9% 2.2% 1.2% 0.1% 342

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 23: What is the most important reason you do not drink tap water more often? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT DRINK TAP WATER]

Easy access to bottled

Bad taste Bad smell Not safe Not clean Chemicals in water water

Kentucky Residents 43.1% 2.5% 13.1% 4.1% 11.3% 13.1%
Sex Male 36.9% 1.5% 17.2% 6.3% 9.8% 13.7%
Female 47.9% 3.2% 10.0% 2.3% 12.4% 12.6%

Race African - American*® 33.3% 4.0% 2.5% 13.3% 21.8% 19.3%
White 45.2% 2.5% 13.3% 3.2% 9.4% 13.0%

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 34.4% 21.8% 4.7% 20.1% 10.4%
30to 45 44.8% 1.0% 10.7% 6.3% 9.1% 17.9%

46 to 64 45.2% 4.5% 12.3% 2.0% 10.6% 12.7%

65 and Over 50.4% 4.3% 7.0% 2.0% 3.8% 6.6%

Education Less than high school 54.5% 1.8% 19.9% 5.9% 6.8% 2.5%
High school graduate 40.0% 2.3% 8.5% 3.5% 16.0% 14.2%

Some college 43.6% 4.7% 12.0% 3.2% 8.6% 16.8%

College graduate 27.6% 0.3% 14.2% 3.1% 12.8% 25.6%

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 47.7% 4.3% 10.3% 4.8% 15.3% 5.1%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 42.3% 2.9% 24.0% 2.6% 8.4% 10.5%

Above 200% FPL 38.8% 1.6% 12.9% 3.7% 8.2% 21.8%

Insurance Status Insured 43.8% 2.4% 12.7% 1.9% 8.8% 16.1%
Not insured / Don't Know 40.7% 2.7% 14.5% 11.1% 19.4% 3.0%

General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 36.9% 1.3% 14.3% 3.1% 11.7% 18.7%
Good 47.2% 1.4% 10.0% 0.6% 13.9% 15.3%

Fair / Poor 47.7% 5.0% 14.4% 8.3% 8.5% 3.5%

Chronic Disease Yes 49.0% 3.4% 13.7% 2.0% 11.1% 9.3%
No 36.8% 1.6% 12.6% 6.2% 11.5% 17.0%

Party Identification Democrat 43.1% 1.1% 7.2% 3.0% 13.9% 16.8%
Independent 45.3% 6.1% 26.4% 3.9% 6.2% 5.9%

Republican 39.3% 2.3% 14.5% 5.9% 7.4% 14.8%

Geographical Region Western Kentucky 37.2% 3.2% 11.5% 1.3% 19.6% 12.2%
Louisville Area 37.6% 0.4% 22.0% 8.5% 4.7% 15.4%

Northern Kentucky 43.8% 2.0% 9.0% 4.3% 12.7% 14.7%

Lexington Area 40.2% 2.7% 9.1% 3.5% 13.3% 21.4%

Appalachian ADDs 53.0% 1.9% 16.4% 3.9% 9.5% 6.1%

Appalachian County Yes 51.1% 2.8% 15.3% 4.9% 9.6% 7.3%
No 37.8% 2.3% 1.7% 3.5% 12.4% 16.9%

Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 39.9% 2.4% 14.2% 4.0% 11.6% 14.5%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 57.1% 1.6% 2.5% 13.9% 2.3%

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 43.9% 3.6% 11.2% 3.7% 9.2% 10.9%

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 48.0% 2.4% 13.4% 4.5% 11.4% 12.4%
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Question 23: What is the most important reason you do not drink tap water more often? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT DRINK TAP WATER]

Drink both bottled and

Don't have tap water tap water Not cold enough Other Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 6.0% 2.1% 1.1% 3.4% 0.2% 728
Sex Male 71% 2.7% 1.0% 3.4% 0.3% 318
Female 5.1% 1.7% 1.2% 3.3% 0.2% 410
Race African - American*® 3.3% 0.6% 2.0% 43
White 6.5% 1.8% 1.3% 3.7% 0.1% 653
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 3.3% 2.0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.5% 164
30to 45 6.4% 0.2% 0.2% 3.4% 242
46 to 64 5.5% 3.0% 1.1% 2.7% 0.4% 224
65 and Over 10.3% 3.4% 2.7% 9.4% 91
Education Less than high school 5.1% 0.8% 0.5% 2.3% 198
High school graduate 8.3% 2.2% 1.3% 3.2% 0.4% 256
Some college 3.8% 1.9% 0.3% 5.1% 179
College graduate 5.8% 3.3% 3.5% 2.9% 0.9% 92
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 7.9% 1.9% 1.9% 0.7% 235
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.1% 2.5% 1.6% 2.1% 105
Above 200% FPL 5.7% 1.5% 1.5% 4.4% 297
Insurance Status Insured 6.0% 2.4% 1.4% 4.0% 0.3% 559
Not insured / Don't Know 5.8% 1.3% 0.3% 1.3% 170
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 5.9% 2.5% 2.0% 3.1% 0.3% 303
Good 5.4% 2.5% 0.5% 2.8% 0.5% 197
Fair / Poor 6.6% 1.4% 0.4% 4.2% 227
Chronic Disease Yes 4.8% 2.0% 0.8% 3.6% 0.2% 372
No 7.2% 2.2% 1.4% 3.2% 0.2% 356
Party Identification Democrat 71% 3.0% 1.0% 3.1% 0.7% 256
Independent 0.4% 1.1% 1.7% 3.0% 125
Republican 8.0% 2.5% 1.4% 3.9% 254
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 7.4% 2.0% 1.6% 4.0% 147
Louisville Area 3.3% 2.3% 1.4% 3.6% 1.0% 119
Northern Kentucky 4.9% 2.8% 4.0% 1.8% 149
Lexington Area 1.8% 3.7% 3.2% 1.0% 142
Appalachian ADDs 6.3% 0.4% 0.3% 2.0% 186
Appalachian County Yes 5.8% 0.8% 0.3% 21% 288
No 6.1% 3.0% 1.6% 4.2% 0.4% 441
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 5.9% 1.6% 1.3% 4.1% 0.4% 414
R Born in Appalachia Only* 17.3% 3.5% 1.8% 23
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 8.3% 5.3% 1.6% 2.3% 105
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 3.4% 1.3% 0.6% 2.7% 185
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Question 24: In general, would you say you are very physically active, somewhat physically active, not very physically active, or not at all physically active?

SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL
VERY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY DON'T
ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 23.5% 50.7% 18.7% 6.9% 0.2% 1550
Sex Male 29.7% 48.0% 16.6% 5.7% 0.1% 712
Female 18.2% 53.1% 20.5% 7.9% 0.2% 837
Race African - American 21.7% 54.7% 14.2% 9.5% 92
White 23.2% 50.5% 19.4% 6.9% 0.1% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 44.0% 41.9% 11.2% 2.9% 255
30to 45 21.7% 60.2% 13.2% 4.9% 488
46 to 64 20.3% 48.6% 23.7% 7.1% 0.4% 475
65 and Over 14.4% 45.7% 26.4% 13.2% 0.3% 314
Education Less than high school 24.9% 41.0% 18.8% 15.3% 400
High school graduate 23.5% 52.4% 19.9% 4.0% 0.2% 514
Some college 23.8% 52.5% 19.1% 4.6% 383
College graduate 20.5% 60.6% 15.3% 3.0% 0.6% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.0% 49.3% 21.1% 12.3% 0.4% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.3% 43.2% 19.9% 9.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 27.5% 55.1% 15.8% 1.6% 591
Insurance Status Insured 20.8% 51.9% 20.5% 6.5% 0.2% 1246
Not insured / Don't Know 34.3% 45.8% 11.4% 8.4% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 35.1% 53.2% 9.9% 1.8% 623
Good 17.3% 58.7% 18.4% 5.4% 0.2% 445
Fair / Poor 14.1% 40.2% 30.4% 14.9% 0.4% 481
Chronic Disease Yes 16.2% 50.6% 22.9% 10.1% 0.2% 816
No 31.6% 51.0% 14.0% 3.3% 0.1% 733
Party Identification Democrat 22.5% 49.0% 21.4% 7.1% 634
Independent 27.3% 49.3% 19.2% 3.7% 0.5% 217
Republican 23.8% 53.2% 15.8% 7.1% 0.2% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 24.4% 55.4% 14.4% 5.4% 0.4% 307
Louisville Area 27.9% 47.3% 19.7% 4.9% 0.2% 310
Northern Kentucky 26.4% 54.4% 12.5% 6.7% 318
Lexington Area 22.1% 49.7% 23.3% 4.7% 0.2% 308
Appalachian ADDs 25.0% 50.0% 16.4% 8.6% 307
Appalachian County Yes 23.3% 50.1% 17.1% 9.3% 0.2% 490
No 23.6% 51.0% 19.4% 5.8% 0.1% 1059
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Question 24: In general, would you say you are very physically active, somewhat physically active, not very physically active, or not at all physically active?

SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL
VERY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY DON'T
ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE KNOW Count
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 24.8% 49.8% 19.0% 6.2% 0.2% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 31.3% 56.7% 8.7% 1.6% 1.7% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 20.8% 53.1% 19.6% 6.5% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 20.2% 51.2% 18.9% 9.8% 343
Physical Activity Increase Improve Health 16.0% 61.3% 17.3% 5.4% 0.1% 1043
Worsen Health 17.7% 14.0% 43.7% 23.2% 1.4% 85
No Difference 43.8% 31.6% 16.9% 7.5% 0.2% 414
Neighborhood (Walk, Jog, Bike) Excellent / Very Good 26.7% 50.4% 15.6% 7.0% 0.3% 815
Good 15.6% 56.1% 23.1% 5.3% 331
Fair / Poor 23.8% 46.1% 21.8% 8.2% 396
Neighborhood Sidewalk/Shoulder Excellent / Very Good 23.6% 60.2% 10.6% 4.9% 0.7% 373
Good 19.7% 45.8% 26.5% 8.0% 304
Fair / Poor 25.2% 48.3% 18.8% 7.7% 741
Neighborhood Safety Very Safe / Somewhat Safe 23.8% 51.2% 18.3% 6.5% 0.1% 1212
Somewhat Unsafe / Not Safe At Al 22.3% 48.6% 20.2% 8.5% 0.4% 329
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Question 25: Do you think increasing your level of physical activity would improve your overall health, make your overall health worse, or not make much difference in your overall health?

IMPROVE YOUR MAKE YOUR OVERALL NOT MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE
OVERALL HEALTH HEALTH WORSE IN YOUR OVERALL HEALTH DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 67.3% 5.5% 26.7% 0.5% 1549
Sex Male 64.1% 5.4% 30.2% 0.4% 712
Female 70.1% 5.5% 23.8% 0.6% 837
Race African - American 75.2% 5.4% 19.4% 92
White 66.9% 5.6% 26.9% 0.5% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 70.7% 0.7% 27.0% 1.6% 255
30 to 45 74.0% 4.3% 21.7% 488
46 to 64 67.8% 7.9% 24.2% 0.1% 475
65 and Over 52.3% 7.6% 39.1% 1.0% 313
Education Less than high school 51.1% 7.7% 40.9% 0.2% 400
High school graduate 67.7% 6.5% 25.8% 514
Some college 74.3% 4.3% 19.9% 1.5% 383
College graduate 81.2% 1.4% 17.0% 0.4% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 60.4% 8.2% 31.0% 0.4% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 74.9% 3.0% 22.0% 222
Above 200% FPL 78.2% 1.6% 20.0% 0.2% 591
Insurance Status Insured 68.9% 5.9% 24.5% 0.6% 1246
Not insured / Don't Know 60.7% 3.5% 35.9% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 69.4% 1.7% 28.4% 0.4% 623
Good 70.9% 3.0% 24.9% 1.1% 445
Fair / Poor 61.3% 12.5% 26.1% 481
Chronic Disease Yes 67.2% 7.4% 25.2% 0.3% 816
No 67.5% 3.3% 28.5% 0.8% 733
Party Identification Democrat 69.3% 5.1% 25.5% 0.2% 634
Independent 55.5% 8.8% 33.8% 1.8% 217
Republican 67.5% 4.4% 27.6% 0.5% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 75.5% 3.0% 20.4% 1.1% 307
Louisville Area 67.3% 5.6% 26.8% 0.3% 310
Northern Kentucky 67.1% 6.2% 26.7% 318
Lexington Area 71.9% 4.8% 23.3% 307
Appalachian ADDs 61.1% 7.4% 31.5% 307
Appalachian County Yes 60.8% 7.9% 31.4% 490
No 70.4% 4.3% 24.6% 0.7% 1059
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 68.1% 4.9% 26.4% 0.5% 962
R Born in Appalachia Only* 47.6% 2.5% 49.9% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 74.7% 4.6% 19.3% 1.3% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 63.6% 7.9% 28.5% 343
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Question 26: How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to walk, jog or bike?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 33.1% 19.6% 21.5% 12.2% 13.5% 0.2% 1545
Sex Male 35.7% 20.6% 20.3% 13.4% 9.7% 0.3% 712
Female 30.8% 18.8% 22.5% 11.1% 16.7% 0.1% 833
Race African - American 25.6% 20.7% 29.0% 11.4% 11.0% 2.3% 92
White 33.1% 19.8% 21.3% 12.2% 13.6% 0.0% 1399
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 36.1% 20.8% 13.9% 16.2% 13.0% 255
30 to 45 30.4% 17.6% 23.3% 11.3% 17.4% 488
46 to 64 36.9% 18.7% 23.1% 10.2% 10.5% 0.5% 475
65 and Over 27.8% 24.5% 22.7% 12.7% 12.2% 309
Education Less than high school 27.8% 24.0% 19.9% 13.1% 14.7% 0.5% 395
High school graduate 32.0% 17.2% 23.9% 12.0% 14.9% 514
Some college 34.1% 17.8% 22.4% 13.3% 12.3% 0.1% 384
College graduate 41.5% 21.1% 17.4% 9.6% 10.4% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.4% 16.7% 23.6% 13.3% 18.9% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.0% 21.1% 24.0% 13.8% 14.1% 0.9% 222
Above 200% FPL 40.5% 20.6% 17.8% 12.3% 8.7% 0.1% 591
Insurance Status Insured 32.7% 20.8% 20.7% 12.3% 13.5% 0.0% 1242
Not insured / Don't Know 34.8% 15.0% 24.7% 1.7% 13.1% 0.7% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 38.7% 20.5% 18.3% 12.1% 10.4% 0.1% 623
Good 31.8% 23.5% 26.5% 7.7% 10.0% 0.5% 439
Fair / Poor 26.9% 15.0% 21.0% 16.4% 20.6% 483
Chronic Disease Yes 31.0% 18.6% 22.2% 13.4% 14.7% 812
No 35.4% 20.7% 20.7% 10.8% 12.1% 0.3% 733
Party Identification Democrat 33.8% 20.5% 22.1% 11.2% 12.1% 0.3% 629
Independent 30.4% 19.4% 21.9% 17.5% 10.9% 217
Republican 33.7% 19.8% 22.7% 12.5% 11.3% 0.1% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.5% 17.8% 271% 16.5% 9.0% 307
Louisville Area 36.4% 22.9% 17.9% 10.5% 11.5% 0.9% 311
Northern Kentucky 41.9% 25.3% 15.4% 8.3% 8.7% 0.4% 318
Lexington Area 33.7% 17.2% 22.0% 15.9% 11.1% 308
Appalachian ADDs 27.4% 18.3% 20.1% 12.2% 22.1% 304
Appalachian County Yes 28.9% 18.9% 19.6% 11.6% 21.0% 485
No 35.0% 20.0% 22.3% 12.4% 10.0% 0.2% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 35.1% 19.0% 23.2% 11.0% 11.5% 0.3% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 29.5% 32.5% 19.3% 12.7% 6.0% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 27.7% 20.2% 21.3% 15.9% 14.9% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 31.0% 19.3% 17.0% 13.3% 19.4% 338
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Question 26: How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to walk, jog or bike?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Neighborhood Sidewalk/Shoulder Excellent / Very Good 61.9% 23.6% 8.7% 4.0% 1.1% 0.6% 369
Good 29.8% 16.7% 41.7% 7.6% 4.3% 304
Fair / Poor 20.1% 19.5% 18.4% 18.4% 23.6% 741
Neighborhood Safety Very Safe / Somewhat Safe 40.5% 23.8% 22.8% 10.0% 2.7% 0.2% 1208
Somewhat Unsafe / Not Safe At All 6.3% 4.5% 16.0% 20.5% 52.7% 329
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Question 27: How would you rate the condition of sidewalks and shoulders in your neighborhood?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.5% 12.3% 20.9% 11.2% 39.8% 2.3% 1453
Sex Male 14.7% 10.8% 20.5% 9.7% 41.7% 2.6% 673
Female 12.5% 13.5% 21.3% 12.4% 38.3% 2.0% 779
Race African - American 18.1% 22.5% 21.4% 16.9% 21.0% 0.1% 90
White 13.0% 11.6% 21.0% 10.8% 41.2% 2.3% 1309
Age of Respondent 18to 29 11.7% 9.5% 20.4% 10.0% 46.6% 1.9% 246
30to 45 14.4% 9.5% 19.5% 9.8% 43.4% 3.4% 462
46 to 64 12.8% 14.7% 20.0% 15.4% 35.6% 1.5% 446
65 and Over 12.4% 15.0% 26.5% 7.9% 36.0% 2.1% 280
Education Less than high school 5.8% 10.9% 24.8% 9.6% 48.0% 0.8% 374
High school graduate 11.4% 10.3% 17.8% 11.8% 45.3% 3.4% 478
Some college 15.3% 13.8% 23.3% 11.6% 33.8% 2.2% 364
College graduate 26.4% 15.9% 17.8% 12.0% 25.5% 2.4% 230
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.0% 9.5% 24.1% 12.0% 44.6% 1.8% 483
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.4% 12.6% 28.8% 15.8% 33.8% 1.7% 208
Above 200% FPL 20.1% 13.2% 15.9% 10.1% 37.8% 2.9% 556
Insurance Status Insured 15.2% 11.7% 21.7% 11.8% 37.9% 1.7% 1161
Not insured / Don't Know 6.7% 14.6% 17.9% 8.6% 47.6% 4.6% 292
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 17.7% 15.7% 15.5% 9.2% 39.3% 2.6% 576
Good 15.7% 13.7% 26.5% 11.0% 31.4% 1.7% 420
Fair / Poor 6.3% 6.5% 22.8% 13.7% 48.4% 2.4% 455
Chronic Disease Yes 11.6% 11.9% 23.1% 9.6% 41.1% 2.7% 760
No 15.6% 12.7% 18.6% 12.8% 38.5% 1.8% 692
Party Identification Democrat 14.0% 11.7% 21.2% 14.9% 36.2% 1.9% 599
Independent 13.9% 10.3% 19.9% 11.0% 40.2% 4.8% 201
Republican 13.3% 15.3% 20.0% 8.1% 41.6% 1.7% 498
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 7.4% 11.5% 22.9% 13.2% 42.5% 2.4% 288
Louisville Area 21.1% 11.8% 26.7% 8.6% 30.5% 1.3% 304
Northern Kentucky 29.7% 17.5% 17.3% 7.9% 24.0% 3.8% 302
Lexington Area 18.6% 17.6% 20.4% 15.2% 26.4% 1.8% 294
Appalachian ADDs 4.8% 71% 16.4% 12.2% 55.9% 3.7% 279
Appalachian County Yes 4.9% 8.4% 17.3% 11.8% 54.7% 2.9% 446
No 17.4% 14.0% 22.6% 10.9% 33.3% 2.0% 1007
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 15.4% 12.9% 23.2% 9.7% 35.8% 3.0% 911
R Born in Appalachia Only* 13.4% 16.7% 15.2% 52.8% 1.9% 44
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 13.3% 15.2% 14.5% 7.3% 49.1% 0.6% 181
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 8.4% 10.4% 18.9% 16.9% 44.3% 1.2% 317
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Question 28: How safe is it to walk, jog or bike in your neighborhood?

VERY SAFE SOMEWHAT SAFE SOMEWHAT UNSAFE NOT SAFE AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 46.0% 32.5% 10.8% 10.5% 0.3% 1546
Sex Male 49.5% 31.2% 11.2% 7.8% 0.2% 712
Female 43.0% 33.6% 10.4% 12.8% 0.3% 834
Race African - American 38.1% 44.8% 8.2% 8.9% 92
White 46.3% 31.8% 10.8% 10.8% 0.3% 1400
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 48.3% 28.4% 13.7% 8.9% 0.7% 255
30to 45 44.6% 30.2% 11.9% 13.0% 0.3% 488
46 to 64 43.0% 37.2% 10.6% 9.1% 475
65 and Over 50.4% 32.5% 7.3% 9.5% 0.3% 310
Education Less than high school 41.8% 37.3% 6.9% 14.0% 400
High school graduate 43.1% 32.5% 11.9% 12.2% 0.3% 511
Some college 46.9% 30.8% 13.3% 8.5% 0.5% 384
College graduate 56.7% 27.4% 11.0% 4.7% 0.1% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.8% 35.0% 10.4% 16.6% 0.1% 501
Between 138% and 200% FPL 39.0% 36.1% 16.7% 7.6% 0.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 54.1% 29.3% 10.2% 6.1% 0.3% 590
Insurance Status Insured 47 4% 32.1% 10.2% 10.2% 0.2% 1243
Not insured / Don't Know 40.3% 34.1% 13.2% 11.8% 0.6% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 52.1% 29.9% 9.1% 8.3% 0.5% 622
Good 48.8% 34.2% 11.7% 5.1% 0.2% 441
Fair / Poor 35.4% 34.3% 12.1% 18.2% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 45.2% 32.2% 10.1% 12.4% 813
No 46.8% 32.8% 11.5% 8.3% 0.5% 732
Party Identification Democrat 44.2% 34.8% 11.3% 9.3% 0.3% 634
Independent 45.4% 31.3% 12.7% 10.7% 213
Republican 47.0% 33.6% 9.9% 9.2% 0.4% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 41.8% 34.3% 17.0% 6.8% 0.1% 305
Louisville Area 54.2% 27.0% 9.6% 8.4% 0.7% 311
Northern Kentucky 59.9% 26.6% 5.9% 5.9% 1.7% 318
Lexington Area 40.3% 39.9% 12.9% 6.9% 308
Appalachian ADDs 36.7% 36.4% 8.2% 18.6% 306
Appalachian County Yes 39.0% 33.3% 9.5% 18.2% 490
No 49.2% 32.1% 11.4% 6.9% 0.4% 1056
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 50.5% 30.7% 10.7% 7.7% 0.4% 960
R Born in Appalachia Only* 35.4% 53.8% 4.9% 5.9% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 44.1% 28.2% 15.2% 12.4% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 35.9% 37.0% 9.4% 17.8% 343
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Question 29: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN TOWARD NEITHER / NOT SURE /
STRONGLY FAVOR FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW
Kentucky Residents 51.6% 12.4% 1.4% 5.8%
Sex Male 47.3% 11.3% 2.1% 6.8%
Female 55.3% 13.4% 0.8% 5.0%
Race African - American 56.7% 18.0% 5.5%
White 51.6% 12.0% 1.5% 5.4%
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 50.4% 7.7% 3.7% 8.5%
30to 45 54.8% 10.6% 0.8% 3.1%
46 to 64 47.7% 16.8% 0.4% 4.8%
65 and Over 54.4% 12.2% 2.1% 9.3%
Education Less than high school 42.5% 13.5% 2.2% 9.3%
High school graduate 49.4% 11.4% 1.0% 5.7%
Some college 55.9% 11.6% 1.3% 5.5%
College graduate 64.7% 13.6% 1.1% 1.1%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 44.3% 13.6% 0.6% 5.7%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.3% 13.2% 4.3% 6.3%
Above 200% FPL 63.2% 10.9% 1.3% 5.1%
Insurance Status Insured 54.2% 13.1% 1.0% 6.0%
Not insured / Don't Know 40.9% 9.6% 3.1% 5.1%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 53.1% 13.2% 1.2% 7.2%
Good 58.8% 9.9% 0.5% 6.2%
Fair / Poor 42.8% 13.8% 2.5% 3.7%
Chronic Disease Yes 53.2% 12.3% 2.2% 6.0%
No 49.8% 12.6% 0.5% 5.6%
Party Identification Democrat 53.5% 15.0% 0.4% 4.8%
Independent 40.5% 11.6% 4.8% 10.6%
Republican 50.6% 11.9% 1.3% 5.7%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 49.1% 12.7% 3.3% 5.3%
Louisville Area 54.0% 11.4% 8.4%
Northern Kentucky 49.3% 14.3% 2.8% 3.1%
Lexington Area 57.3% 13.1% 0.1% 6.3%
Appalachian ADDs 48.2% 12.3% 1.6% 3.5%
Appalachian County Yes 48.2% 12.7% 1.1% 3.6%
No 53.2% 12.3% 1.6% 6.8%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 51.9% 11.6% 1.6% 6.6%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 43.2% 10.5% 2.9% 6.4%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 64.9% 9.6% 2.0% 5.4%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 44.3% 16.5% 0.3% 3.8%
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Question 29: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN TOWARD

OPPOSING OPPOSE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 0.6% 8.5% 19.6% 1536
Sex Male 0.7% 10.3% 21.5% 702
Female 0.5% 7.0% 18.0% 833
Race African - American 7.5% 12.3% 92
White 0.3% 8.5% 20.6% 1389
Age of Respondent 18029 1.3% 11.3% 17.1% 255
30to 45 0.1% 5.4% 25.1% 488
46 to 64 0.8% 9.6% 19.8% 472
65 and Over 0.4% 8.7% 12.9% 303
Education Less than high school 0.1% 6.7% 25.7% 392
High school graduate 0.3% 10.3% 21.9% 513
Some college 1.0% 8.3% 16.2% 381
College graduate 1.2% 7.5% 10.7% 243
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.2% 9.9% 25.7% 495
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.6% 9.8% 23.5% 221
Above 200% FPL 0.5% 6.3% 12.5% 590
Insurance Status Insured 0.7% 8.7% 16.3% 1233
Not insured / Don't Know 0.2% 7.8% 33.4% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 0.9% 7.0% 17.4% 620
Good 8.0% 16.6% 444
Fair / Poor 0.7% 11.1% 25.4% 471
Chronic Disease Yes 0.5% 8.3% 17.5% 806
No 0.7% 8.8% 22.0% 730
Party Identification Democrat 0.4% 9.2% 16.6% 632
Independent 0.4% 9.6% 22.5% 217
Republican 0.6% 7.2% 22.7% 529
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 0.3% 8.9% 20.3% 304
Louisville Area 1.5% 7.4% 17.2% 305
Northern Kentucky 0.5% 10.0% 20.1% 318
Lexington Area 0.6% 8.1% 14.5% 306
Appalachian ADDs 0.2% 9.8% 24.3% 306
Appalachian County Yes 0.2% 10.3% 23.9% 488
No 0.7% 7.7% 17.7% 1048
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 0.7% 8.3% 19.3% 952
R Born in Appalachia Only* 23.0% 14.1% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 0.8% 3.0% 14.3% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 0.2% 10.4% 24.4% 340
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
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Question 29: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN TOWARD NEITHER / NOT SURE /
STRONGLY FAVOR FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW
Current smoker Current smoker 20.4% 17.0% 0.8% 8.1%
Previous smoker 57.0% 11.1% 3.4% 6.1%
Never smoked 73.4% 9.6% 0.7% 3.6%
Smoke-Free Restaurant More Enjoyable 71.4% 11.5% 1.7% 3.4%
Less Enjoyable 16.1% 4.2% 1.8%
No Difference 15.9% 16.1% 1.0% 1.1%
Tobacco-Free Policies Favor 57.2% 13.4% 1.6% 5.9%
Oppose 17.9% 8.3% 0.3% 3.3%

Question 29: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?
LEAN TOWARD

OPPOSING OPPOSE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY OPPOSE Count
Current smoker Current smoker 0.7% 11.8% 41.3% 511
Previous smoker 0.3% 9.9% 12.1% 378
Never smoked 0.6% 5.2% 6.8% 643
Smoke-Free Restaurant More Enjoyable 0.3% 4.8% 6.8% 986
Less Enjoyable 2.2% 4.5% 71.1% 84
No Difference 0.8% 17.3% 37.8% 461
Tobacco-Free Policies Favor 0.5% 8.3% 13.1% 1298
Oppose 1.2% 8.6% 60.5% 181
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
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Question 30: Do you think eating in a smoke-free restaurant makes your experience more enjoyable, less enjoyable or that it doesn’t make much difference?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT
MUCH MORE MORE LESS MUCH LESS DOESN'T MAKE DON'T
ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE A DIFFERENCE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 56.8% 7.0% 2.8% 2.7% 30.6% 0.1% 1548
Sex Male 53.8% 7.9% 3.8% 1.8% 32.6% 0.2% 710
Female 59.4% 6.3% 1.9% 3.5% 28.9% 0.0% 839
Race African - American 43.4% 14.3% 4.5% 0.7% 36.9% 0.3% 92
White 58.1% 6.5% 2.8% 2.7% 30.0% 0.0% 1402
Age of Respondent 18to 29 55.0% 6.6% 4.4% 2.3% 31.8% 255
30to 45 60.9% 7.3% 2.4% 2.9% 26.5% 488
46 to 64 52.2% 7.0% 3.4% 3.5% 33.7% 0.2% 473
65 and Over 58.7% 6.7% 1.2% 1.8% 31.5% 0.2% 314
Education Less than high school 46.7% 5.0% 4.7% 3.8% 39.8% 400
High school graduate 51.9% 8.3% 2.1% 2.5% 35.1% 0.0% 512
Some college 63.7% 6.6% 3.2% 2.9% 23.6% 384
College graduate 72.9% 8.2% 0.4% 1.3% 16.8% 0.5% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 47.4% 6.9% 3.9% 2.6% 39.1% 0.1% 502
Between 138% and 200% FPL 50.4% 9.9% 3.5% 2.9% 33.3% 222
Above 200% FPL 70.1% 6.5% 1.8% 1.5% 20.0% 0.1% 591
Insurance Status Insured 61.1% 6.8% 2.1% 2.0% 27.9% 0.1% 1245
Not insured / Don't Know 39.3% 8.0% 5.3% 5.6% 41.7% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 61.2% 7.7% 1.8% 3.7% 25.6% 0.1% 623
Good 58.7% 7.5% 3.8% 2.4% 27.5% 444
Fair / Poor 49.4% 5.7% 3.1% 1.7% 39.9% 0.1% 480
Chronic Disease Yes 56.1% 7.1% 2.8% 2.2% 31.6% 0.1% 815
No 57.6% 6.9% 2.7% 3.2% 29.4% 0.1% 733
Party Identification Democrat 54.6% 7.4% 2.6% 4.7% 30.6% 632
Independent 47.8% 4.9% 0.4% 1.5% 45.3% 0.1% 217
Republican 59.4% 7.6% 4.4% 1.0% 27.5% 0.1% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 55.7% 8.9% 1.1% 0.2% 34.0% 0.1% 307
Louisville Area 54.2% 6.0% 3.0% 1.9% 34.8% 0.1% 311
Northern Kentucky 69.1% 6.7% 1.9% 3.7% 18.6% 318
Lexington Area 62.3% 7.6% 1.9% 2.6% 25.4% 0.2% 306
Appalachian ADDs 50.4% 5.7% 6.5% 5.2% 32.2% 307
Appalachian County Yes 51.4% 5.4% 5.1% 4.6% 33.4% 490
No 59.3% 7.8% 1.7% 1.8% 29.3% 0.1% 1058
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 30: Do you think eating in a smoke-free restaurant makes your experience more enjoyable, less enjoyable or that it doesn’t make much difference?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT
MUCH MORE MORE LESS MUCH LESS DOESN'T MAKE DON'T
ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE A DIFFERENCE KNOW Count
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 57.8% 7.9% 2.0% 1.8% 30.3% 0.1% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 71.0% 1.5% 2.1% 25.4% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 61.8% 6.8% 2.7% 4.0% 24.6% 0.1% 193
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 49.4% 5.3% 5.2% 4.5% 35.5% 343
Current smoker Current smoker 23.9% 6.8% 6.2% 5.9% 57.1% 0.1% 515
Previous smoker 63.7% 8.1% 0.7% 0.8% 26.5% 0.1% 389
Never smoked 79.3% 6.5% 1.1% 1.3% 11.7% 0.0% 641
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Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
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Smoking Status

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Kentucky Residents 33.3% 25.2% 41.6% 1547
Sex Male 31.5% 29.4% 39.1% 710
Female 34.8% 21.6% 43.6% 837
Race African - American 36.2% 21.4% 42.4% 92
White 33.0% 25.2% 41.8% 1401
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 43.3% 8.8% 47.9% 255
30 to 45 35.2% 19.9% 44.9% 488
46 to 64 38.1% 25.9% 36.0% 475
65 and Over 16.4% 44.5% 39.1% 311
Education Less than high school 48.8% 23.4% 27.8% 400
High school graduate 37.9% 23.7% 38.4% 514
Some college 23.5% 28.5% 48.0% 382
College graduate 14.0% 25.1% 60.9% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 48.3% 20.9% 30.8% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 36.0% 31.2% 32.8% 222
Above 200% FPL 19.1% 26.7% 54.2% 589
Insurance Status Insured 27.9% 26.1% 46.0% 1245
Not insured / Don't Know 55.4% 21.5% 23.0% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 26.4% 19.4% 54.2% 621
Good 31.7% 28.5% 39.8% 444
Fair / Poor 43.7% 29.5% 26.8% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 31.5% 30.0% 38.5% 815
No 35.2% 19.8% 45.0% 732
Party Identification Democrat 37.0% 25.9% 37.1% 633
Independent 44.2% 22.5% 33.3% 217
Republican 27.3% 26.5% 46.3% 539
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 33.6% 30.1% 36.3% 307
Louisville Area 33.9% 20.8% 45.3% 311
Northern Kentucky 32.4% 22.4% 45.2% 318
Lexington Area 36.5% 21.9% 41.6% 308
Appalachian ADDs 37.4% 22.5% 40.0% 306
Appalachian County Yes 39.4% 23.0% 37.6% 488
No 30.4% 26.2% 43.4% 1059
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 32.7% 25.2% 42.1% 961
R Born in Appalachia Only* 27.9% 28.1% 44.0% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 24.2% 29.6% 46.2% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 40.9% 22.1% 37.0% 343
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Question 31: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

NEITHER / NOT SURE /
STRONGLY FAVOR FAVOR SOMEWHAT LEAN TOWARD FAVORING DON'T KNOW
Kentucky Residents 72.1% 11.8% 0.9% 3.4%
Sex Male 67.2% 14.5% 1.1% 4.3%
Female 76.3% 9.5% 0.8% 2.6%
Race African - American 76.6% 8.0% 2.3%
White 71.9% 12.1% 0.7% 3.6%
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 74.0% 9.3% 1.1% 3.1%
30to 45 73.6% 10.8% 1.4% 5.2%
46 to 64 68.6% 14.2% 0.8% 2.2%
65 and Over 73.7% 12.3% 0.2% 2.7%
Education Less than high school 70.9% 9.1% 0.1% 4.0%
High school graduate 73.4% 10.6% 1.0% 4.0%
Some college 72.1% 12.6% 1.5% 2.3%
College graduate 71.0% 17.8% 1.2% 2.6%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 71.6% 9.3% 1.1% 5.3%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 70.3% 13.9% 0.2% 2.8%
Above 200% FPL 76.7% 12.7% 0.8% 1.6%
Insurance Status Insured 72.3% 12.5% 0.8% 3.5%
Not insured / Don't Know 71.7% 8.9% 1.7% 2.7%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 70.5% 13.3% 0.7% 3.1%
Good 71.9% 11.9% 1.8% 3.6%
Fair / Poor 74.5% 9.8% 0.4% 3.6%
Chronic Disease Yes 73.3% 11.7% 1.1% 3.2%
No 70.9% 11.9% 0.8% 3.6%
Party Identification Democrat 77.3% 10.3% 0.4% 1.1%
Independent 69.4% 9.4% 3.5% 9.3%
Republican 66.4% 15.2% 0.7% 4.1%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 71.4% 13.6% 1.2% 3.6%
Louisville Area 75.6% 11.5% 1.1% 3.2%
Northern Kentucky 76.9% 10.9% 0.3% 0.2%
Lexington Area 71.5% 9.3% 0.9% 7.4%
Appalachian ADDs 68.9% 11.7% 1.6% 2.2%
Appalachian County Yes 68.1% 12.0% 1.1% 3.8%
No 74.0% 1.7% 0.9% 3.2%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 73.0% 11.7% 1.4% 3.9%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 64.0% 21.5% 13.9%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 78.8% 8.8% 0.7% 0.6%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 67.0% 12.4% 2.0%
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 31: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

LEAN TOWARD OPPOSING OPPOSE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 0.6% 4.7% 6.5% 1546
Sex Male 0.6% 5.9% 6.4% 710
Female 0.5% 3.7% 6.5% 835
Race African - American 8.0% 5.0% 92
White 0.5% 4.6% 6.6% 1399
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 0.6% 6.6% 5.2% 254
30to 45 0.5% 3.7% 4.8% 487
46 to 64 0.6% 4.5% 9.1% 472
65 and Over 0.2% 4.7% 6.2% 314
Education Less than high school 5.2% 10.6% 400
High school graduate 0.0% 4.1% 6.8% 514
Some college 1.6% 5.4% 4.5% 380
College graduate 1.0% 4.2% 2.2% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.2% 5.2% 7.3% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 0.9% 5.4% 6.5% 220
Above 200% FPL 0.5% 4.1% 3.6% 591
Insurance Status Insured 0.7% 4.4% 5.9% 1245
Not insured / Don't Know 6.2% 8.8% 300
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 0.9% 4.8% 6.8% 623
Good 4.2% 6.6% 442
Fair / Poor 0.6% 5.1% 5.9% 480
Chronic Disease Yes 0.3% 4.3% 6.0% 814
No 0.8% 5.2% 6.9% 731
Party Identification Democrat 0.5% 3.3% 7.2% 629
Independent 4.1% 4.4% 217
Republican 0.6% 5.8% 7.2% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 0.5% 5.5% 4.2% 307
Louisville Area 0.3% 4.8% 3.4% 311
Northern Kentucky 0.1% 2.2% 9.3% 316
Lexington Area 1.0% 4.3% 5.6% 305
Appalachian ADDs 0.6% 6.3% 8.7% 306
Appalachian County Yes 0.3% 5.9% 8.7% 490
No 0.7% 4.2% 5.4% 1056
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 0.7% 4.2% 5.1% 960
R Born in Appalachia Only* 0.5% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 0.8% 2.2% 8.1% 195
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 0.2% 8.2% 10.3% 343

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
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Question 31: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

NEITHER / NOT SURE /
STRONGLY FAVOR FAVOR SOMEWHAT LEAN TOWARD FAVORING DON'T KNOW
Current smoker Current smoker 59.8% 12.3% 1.5% 4.9%
Previous smoker 76.6% 12.2% 0.5% 2.2%
Never smoked 79.4% 11.1% 0.7% 2.7%
Question 31: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?
LEAN TOWARD OPPOSING OPPOSE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY OPPOSE Count
Current smoker Current smoker 0.3% 9.2% 11.9% 511
Previous smoker 0.7% 2.5% 5.3% 388
Never smoked 0.7% 2.5% 2.9% 643
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.

Page 53 of 74



Question 32: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as Oxycontin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 26.5% 73.0% 0.5% 1547
Sex Male 27.5% 72.0% 0.5% 711
Female 25.6% 73.9% 0.5% 836
Race African - American 11.6% 87.9% 0.5% 92
White 27.8% 71.7% 0.5% 1401
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 39.0% 60.7% 0.2% 253
30to 45 28.8% 71.1% 0.1% 488
46 to 64 24.0% 75.0% 1.0% 475
65 and Over 18.1% 81.3% 0.6% 313
Education Less than high school 28.2% 71.0% 0.8% 400
High school graduate 26.5% 73.3% 0.2% 513
Some college 28.8% 70.9% 0.4% 383
College graduate 20.7% 78.6% 0.7% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 28.7% 70.6% 0.7% 503
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.2% 66.5% 0.4% 222
Above 200% FPL 25.4% 74.2% 0.4% 591
Insurance Status Insured 25.5% 73.9% 0.6% 1245
Not insured / Don't Know 30.4% 69.4% 0.2% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 24.8% 74.8% 0.4% 622
Good 19.0% 80.7% 0.3% 445
Fair / Poor 35.6% 63.6% 0.8% 480
Chronic Disease Yes 29.8% 69.7% 0.6% 815
No 22.8% 76.7% 0.4% 732
Party Identification Democrat 22.4% 76.7% 0.9% 633
Independent 26.3% 73.5% 0.2% 217
Republican 30.0% 69.7% 0.2% 538
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.0% 76.1% 0.9% 306
Louisville Area 21.0% 78.8% 0.2% 309
Northern Kentucky 26.8% 71.7% 1.5% 317
Lexington Area 30.8% 68.8% 0.3% 308
Appalachian ADDs 34.5% 65.4% 0.0% 307
Appalachian County Yes 35.4% 64.6% 0.0% 490
No 22.4% 76.9% 0.7% 1057
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 23.2% 76.1% 0.6% 962
R Born in Appalachia Only* 21.0% 78.6% 0.4% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 26.0% 73.3% 0.8% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 36.7% 63.3% 341
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 33: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 14.5% 83.7% 1.9% 1550
Sex Male 15.1% 83.6% 1.3% 712
Female 14.0% 83.7% 2.3% 837
Race African - American 2.9% 93.8% 3.3% 92
White 14.8% 83.4% 1.8% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 25.6% 74.4% 255
30to 45 14.7% 83.2% 2.1% 488
46 to 64 13.4% 84.1% 2.5% 475
65 and Over 7.6% 90.9% 1.5% 314
Education Less than high school 17.5% 81.0% 1.5% 400
High school graduate 17.0% 80.7% 2.3% 514
Some college 12.3% 85.3% 2.4% 383
College graduate 8.2% 91.2% 0.6% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.0% 82.2% 0.8% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.0% 79.5% 4.5% 222
Above 200% FPL 12.1% 86.3% 1.6% 591
Insurance Status Insured 12.8% 85.2% 2.0% 1247
Not insured / Don't Know 21.5% 77.4% 1.1% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 12.5% 85.7% 1.7% 623
Good 12.8% 85.3% 1.9% 445
Fair / Poor 18.5% 79.6% 1.9% 481
Chronic Disease Yes 17.8% 80.0% 2.3% 817
No 10.8% 87.8% 1.4% 732
Party Identification Democrat 12.4% 84.8% 2.8% 634
Independent 14.1% 84.6% 1.3% 217
Republican 16.4% 82.9% 0.7% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 18.5% 80.7% 0.9% 306
Louisville Area 6.4% 92.0% 1.5% 311
Northern Kentucky 10.7% 86.5% 2.8% 317
Lexington Area 10.6% 87.6% 1.9% 308
Appalachian ADDs 22.5% 76.0% 1.5% 307
Appalachian County Yes 21.6% 76.9% 1.5% 490
No 11.2% 86.8% 2.0% 1059
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 11.2% 86.9% 2.0% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 12.1% 87.5% 0.4% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 17.1% 81.9% 1.0% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 22.6% 75.1% 2.2% 342
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Question 34: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 9.2% 87.9% 2.9% 1549
Sex Male 8.6% 89.9% 1.5% 711
Female 9.7% 86.2% 4.1% 837
Race African - American 3.2% 93.5% 3.3% 92
White 9.5% 87.5% 3.0% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 14.5% 83.7% 1.8% 254
30to 45 9.4% 86.5% 4.2% 488
46 to 64 8.4% 88.1% 3.5% 474
65 and Over 6.5% 92.4% 1.1% 314
Education Less than high school 7.7% 87.2% 5.1% 400
High school graduate 8.2% 88.5% 3.3% 514
Some college 13.4% 85.0% 1.6% 383
College graduate 7.6% 91.9% 0.5% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.8% 87.5% 3.7% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 10.3% 89.0% 0.7% 222
Above 200% FPL 8.7% 88.2% 3.1% 591
Insurance Status Insured 8.5% 88.1% 3.4% 1246
Not insured / Don't Know 12.2% 86.7% 1.1% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 8.0% 89.7% 2.3% 623
Good 9.3% 89.0% 1.7% 444
Fair / Poor 10.6% 84.6% 4.8% 481
Chronic Disease Yes 11.0% 85.5% 3.5% 817
No 7.2% 90.6% 2.2% 731
Party Identification Democrat 9.4% 88.6% 1.9% 633
Independent 10.0% 88.4% 1.6% 217
Republican 8.2% 89.1% 2.7% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 71% 90.3% 2.6% 306
Louisville Area 7.7% 91.3% 1.0% 311
Northern Kentucky 29.5% 68.9% 1.6% 315
Lexington Area 8.5% 90.4% 1.1% 308
Appalachian ADDs 7.9% 87.1% 4.9% 307
Appalachian County Yes 6.3% 88.1% 5.6% 490
No 10.6% 87.8% 1.7% 1058
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 9.5% 88.7% 1.8% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 2.4% 96.8% 0.8% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 10.7% 86.7% 2.6% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 8.6% 84.9% 6.5% 342
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Question 35: How long has it been since you last visited a dentist or a dental clinic for any reason?

WITHIN THE PAST WITHIN THE PAST WITHIN THE 5 OR MORE DON'T
YEAR 2 YEARS PAST 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 64.4% 8.5% 10.4% 14.6% 1.9% 0.2% 1551
Sex Male 61.2% 9.0% 11.4% 16.9% 1.4% 712
Female 67.1% 8.1% 9.6% 12.6% 2.2% 0.4% 839
Race African - American 63.5% 8.7% 7.5% 15.1% 5.2% 92
White 64.0% 8.7% 10.6% 14.8% 1.7% 0.2% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 69.2% 8.5% 11.0% 11.3% 255
30to 45 68.9% 8.5% 10.0% 10.2% 2.4% 488
46 to 64 64.4% 10.4% 8.0% 13.9% 2.9% 0.4% 475
65 and Over 52.5% 6.1% 15.0% 24.8% 1.2% 0.4% 314
Education Less than high school 46.0% 7.8% 15.7% 27.0% 2.8% 0.7% 400
High school graduate 64.4% 8.9% 10.4% 13.5% 2.7% 514
Some college 73.0% 8.6% 7.6% 10.1% 0.7% 384
College graduate 80.3% 8.8% 6.6% 3.8% 0.5% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 48.2% 9.6% 19.9% 20.7% 1.5% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 60.1% 13.2% 7.4% 14.7% 4.1% 0.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 80.9% 6.6% 5.4% 6.5% 0.7% 591
Insurance Status Insured 69.6% 7.9% 8.7% 12.6% 1.1% 0.1% 1248
Not insured / Don't Know 42.8% 11.2% 17.7% 22.9% 5.1% 0.4% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 73.3% 9.9% 6.9% 8.5% 1.4% 623
Good 67.7% 6.5% 9.0% 15.6% 0.6% 0.6% 445
Fair / Poor 49.8% 8.5% 16.4% 21.6% 3.6% 0.1% 483
Chronic Disease Yes 57.5% 8.1% 12.4% 19.1% 2.5% 0.4% 817
No 72.0% 9.0% 8.3% 9.5% 1.1% 733
Party Identification Democrat 61.3% 10.4% 10.8% 15.5% 1.9% 0.1% 634
Independent 57.3% 5.6% 13.9% 20.6% 1.9% 0.6% 217
Republican 71.3% 7.7% 7.7% 12.7% 0.5% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 67.7% 7.2% 10.1% 13.2% 1.6% 0.2% 307
Louisville Area 70.1% 5.8% 11.2% 10.9% 1.7% 0.2% 311
Northern Kentucky 64.0% 11.7% 9.7% 13.0% 1.7% 318
Lexington Area 69.6% 10.4% 9.2% 10.7% 0.1% 308
Appalachian ADDs 50.4% 11.9% 13.2% 21.8% 2.5% 0.2% 307
Appalachian County Yes 51.0% 9.8% 13.3% 22.8% 2.6% 0.5% 490
No 70.5% 8.0% 9.1% 10.8% 1.5% 0.0% 1060
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Question 35: How long has it been since you last visited a dentist or a dental clinic for any reason?

WITHIN THE PAST  WITHIN THE PAST WITHIN THE 5 OR MORE DON'T
YEAR 2 YEARS PAST 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER KNOW Count

Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 68.3% 8.2% 9.3% 11.9% 2.1% 0.2% 964

R Born in Appalachia Only* 68.1% 2.0% 23.0% 6.8% 48

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 56.0% 11.6% 14.1% 16.4% 1.9% 196

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 57.7% 8.5% 9.9% 22.2% 1.3% 0.4% 343
Asked About Dental Health Yes 73.0% 5.8% 9.6% 11.0% 0.6% 368

No 61.5% 9.5% 10.9% 15.6% 2.2% 0.3% 1155
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Question 36: Has your physician ever asked you about your oral or dental health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 23.8% 74.6% 1.6% 1548
Sex Male 23.2% 74.8% 2.0% 710
Female 24.3% 74.5% 1.2% 837
Race African - American 24.6% 75.4% 92
White 23.8% 74.5% 1.7% 1401
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 18.5% 81.0% 0.5% 253
30to 45 21.1% 76.2% 2.6% 487
46 to 64 25.5% 73.9% 0.5% 475
65 and Over 29.8% 67.7% 2.5% 314
Education Less than high school 19.3% 77.2% 3.5% 400
High school graduate 24.5% 75.4% 0.1% 512
Some college 24.4% 74.6% 1.0% 384
College graduate 28.6% 69.0% 2.4% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 23.9% 73.5% 2.6% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.5% 73.9% 1.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 21.7% 77.1% 1.2% 589
Insurance Status Insured 25.5% 73.5% 1.0% 1246
Not insured / Don't Know 16.9% 79.2% 3.9% 302
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 24.5% 74.4% 1.0% 620
Good 20.6% 76.3% 3.1% 444
Fair / Poor 25.8% 73.4% 0.8% 483
Chronic Disease Yes 24.6% 74.1% 1.3% 817
No 22.8% 75.3% 1.9% 730
Party Identification Democrat 24.3% 75.2% 0.5% 632
Independent 30.2% 69.2% 0.6% 217
Republican 22.2% 74.6% 3.2% 539
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 28.0% 71.4% 0.6% 307
Louisville Area 21.0% 78.4% 0.6% 311
Northern Kentucky 20.7% 78.6% 0.7% 313
Lexington Area 21.9% 76.7% 1.4% 308
Appalachian ADDs 23.1% 74.2% 2.7% 306
Appalachian County Yes 22.6% 74.4% 3.0% 489
No 24.3% 74.8% 0.9% 1059
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 23.0% 76.0% 1.1% 962
R Born in Appalachia Only* 15.2% 65.4% 19.4% 47
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 23.3% 74.9% 1.8% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 27.6% 72.0% 0.4% 343
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Question 37: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you have a chronic disease such as heart disease, high blood pressure, cancer, diabetes, arthritis or emotional or mental illness?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 52.7% 47.3% 0.0% 1551
Sex Male 47.0% 53.0% 712
Female 57.5% 42.4% 0.1% 839
Race African - American 63.2% 36.8% 92
White 52.2% 47.7% 0.0% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 29.6% 70.4% 255
30to 45 36.5% 63.5% 488
46 to 64 62.3% 37.6% 0.1% 475
65 and Over 82.4% 17.6% 314
Education Less than high school 62.7% 37.3% 400
High school graduate 54.1% 45.9% 514
Some college 48.0% 51.8% 0.1% 384
College graduate 41.3% 58.7% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 59.4% 40.5% 0.1% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.4% 42.6% 222
Above 200% FPL 42.1% 57.9% 591
Insurance Status Insured 55.3% 44.7% 0.0% 1248
Not insured / Don't Know 42.2% 57.8% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 27.6% 72.4% 623
Good 57.6% 42.4% 445
Fair / Poor 80.6% 19.4% 0.1% 483
Party Identification Democrat 58.2% 41.8% 0.1% 634
Independent 49.7% 50.3% 217
Republican 45.1% 54.9% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 51.4% 48.6% 307
Louisville Area 43.1% 56.7% 0.2% 311
Northern Kentucky 49.9% 50.1% 318
Lexington Area 48.4% 51.6% 308
Appalachian ADDs 56.7% 43.3% 307
Appalachian County Yes 59.2% 40.8% 490
No 49.7% 50.3% 0.0% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 51.9% 48.1% 0.0% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 42.0% 58.0% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 52.7% 47.3% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 56.6% 43.4% 343
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Question 38: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 80.4% 19.6% 1551
Sex Male 76.8% 23.2% 712
Female 83.5% 16.5% 839
Race African - American 70.9% 29.1% 92
White 81.4% 18.6% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 69.7% 30.3% 255
30to 45 70.7% 29.3% 488
46 to 64 83.0% 17.0% 475
65 and Over 99.3% 0.7% 314
Education Less than high school 77.0% 23.0% 400
High school graduate 771% 22.9% 514
Some college 84.0% 16.0% 384
College graduate 86.8% 13.2% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 72.5% 27.5% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 73.6% 26.4% 222
Above 200% FPL 91.4% 8.6% 591
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 83.6% 16.4% 623
Good 77.5% 22.5% 445
Fair / Poor 79.1% 20.9% 483
Party Identification Democrat 82.2% 17.8% 634
Independent 71.5% 28.5% 217
Republican 83.3% 16.7% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 77.1% 22.9% 307
Louisville Area 82.4% 17.6% 311
Northern Kentucky 81.6% 18.4% 318
Lexington Area 84.0% 16.0% 308
Appalachian ADDs 73.4% 26.6% 307
Appalachian County Yes 75.3% 24.7% 490
No 82.8% 17.2% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 80.7% 19.3% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 70.9% 29.1% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 77.6% 22.4% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 82.7% 17.3% 343
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Question 39: Which type of health insurance do you have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN THROUGH PLAN THROUGH PLAN PURCHASED MEDICARE
EMPLOYER SPOUSE'S EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE
Kentucky Residents 34.6% 11.6% 6.1% 16.4% 3.3%
Sex Male 42.5% 3.9% 6.3% 16.2% 3.7%
Female 28.4% 17.6% 5.9% 16.7% 3.0%
Race African - American* 40.4% 5.0% 2.1% 18.1% 0.3%
White 34.3% 1.7% 6.2% 16.8% 3.5%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 40.1% 41% 6.9% 2.1%
30to 45 47.6% 21.6% 6.9% 4.2% 0.8%
46 to 64 43.7% 11.0% 6.6% 13.9% 2.2%
65 and Over 6.7% 5.0% 4.1% 40.3% 9.4%
Education Less than high school 14.0% 6.5% 6.7% 26.9% 21%
High school graduate 37.8% 10.4% 6.1% 16.5% 4.0%
Some college 37.9% 15.0% 4.8% 12.2% 3.6%
College graduate 53.8% 15.9% 6.8% 8.0% 3.4%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.5% 8.2% 7.0% 26.1% 2.5%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.7% 12.8% 3.8% 18.3% 8.4%
Above 200% FPL 52.1% 15.9% 5.9% 6.6% 2.3%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 49.0% 12.8% 8.3% 8.5% 1.8%
Good 37.1% 13.0% 4.4% 15.5% 3.8%
Fair / Poor 12.7% 8.7% 4.7% 28.2% 4.9%
Party Identification Democrat 34.0% 12.3% 4.1% 16.7% 3.0%
Independent 29.8% 10.0% 9.6% 14.1% 4.1%
Republican 37.7% 11.6% 8.0% 16.9% 3.4%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 28.4% 13.9% 10.4% 14.0% 3.7%
Louisville Area 45.6% 16.0% 3.2% 12.2% 3.1%
Northern Kentucky 39.7% 13.1% 7.5% 12.6% 2.4%
Lexington Area 43.0% 9.0% 7.5% 10.6% 1.6%
Appalachian ADDs 29.1% 6.9% 4.0% 20.5% 2.9%
Appalachian County Yes 27.5% 6.8% 5.3% 21.3% 2.7%
No 37.6% 13.6% 6.4% 14.4% 3.6%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 36.1% 12.6% 6.9% 14.6% 3.8%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 12.1% 28.8% 15.5% 13.1% 2.7%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 37.4% 10.2% 4.1% 19.4% 1.9%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 31.6% 7.6% 3.8% 20.2% 2.8%
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Question 39: Which type of health insurance do you have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE AND SUCH AS TRI-CARE OR INSURANCE
MEDICAID MEDICAID CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE MEDICARE COMB.
Kentucky Residents 6.8% 6.8% 2.5% 6.0% 4.7%
Sex Male 3.4% 6.7% 5.1% 6.8% 3.4%
Female 9.4% 6.8% 0.5% 5.3% 5.7%
Race African - American* 7.5% 8.3% 5.9% 7.4% 5.1%
White 6.7% 6.7% 2.2% 6.0% 4.6%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 11.7% 1.7% 3.6% 29.2%
30to 45 8.0% 4.6% 2.6% 2.8%
46 to 64 8.8% 7.4% 2.0% 1.4% 1.9%
65 and Over 0.2% 11.4% 2.0% 2.9% 16.1%
Education Less than high school 12.9% 17.8% 0.7% 5.2% 4.1%
High school graduate 5.7% 3.8% 2.5% 7.0% 5.4%
Some college 4.8% 3.1% 4.7% 8.4% 4.8%
College graduate 2.8% 2.2% 0.9% 1.6% 4.3%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.0% 13.8% 0.2% 6.9% 1.8%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.8% 2.6% 7.0% 3.1% 6.2%
Above 200% FPL 1.0% 2.3% 2.5% 5.6% 5.0%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 4.0% 1.5% 2.6% 6.2% 3.8%
Good 5.3% 3.9% 3.7% 7.8% 4.3%
Fair / Poor 12.0% 16.6% 1.3% 4.0% 6.3%
Party Identification Democrat 71% 9.6% 2.4% 5.0% 4.5%
Independent 3.0% 4.5% 2.1% 14.7% 5.6%
Republican 5.1% 3.0% 3.4% 4.9% 5.1%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 7.3% 6.7% 2.6% 7.6% 4.1%
Louisville Area 1.6% 4.0% 1.5% 71% 4.3%
Northern Kentucky 5.8% 5.1% 1.7% 7.3% 3.5%
Lexington Area 6.6% 8.4% 21% 7.7% 3.0%
Appalachian ADDs 13.7% 7.8% 3.3% 6.7% 3.8%
Appalachian County Yes 11.3% 10.1% 2.6% 6.7% 4.4%
No 4.9% 5.4% 2.5% 5.7% 4.8%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 5.3% 6.7% 2.2% 6.1% 4.7%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 0.6% 11.1% 5.5% 10.7%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 5.6% 7.4% 3.5% 4.9% 3.7%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 12.2% 6.2% 3.3% 6.4% 4.5%
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Question 39: Which type of health insurance do you have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

MEDICAID COMB. OTHER COMB. DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 0.1% 0.4% 0.8% 1238
Sex Male 0.7% 1.2% 544
Female 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 695
Race African - American* 65
White 0.1% 0.4% 0.8% 1134
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 0.5% 171
30to 45 0.9% 345
46 to 64 0.6% 0.6% 393
65 and Over 0.3% 0.3% 1.4% 311
Education Less than high school 3.0% 302
High school graduate 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 394
Some college 0.1% 0.6% 323
College graduate 0.2% 212
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.1% 1.9% 362
Between 138% and 200% FPL 0.4% 164
Above 200% FPL 0.0% 0.6% 540
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 0.2% 0.7% 0.7% 520
Good 1.1% 338
Fair / Poor 0.2% 0.6% 380
Party Identification Democrat 0.1% 0.3% 0.8% 521
Independent 0.1% 0.3% 1.9% 155
Republican 0.4% 0.5% 441
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 0.1% 0.5% 0.7% 237
Louisville Area 1.5% 256
Northern Kentucky 0.1% 1.2% 258
Lexington Area 0.4% 251
Appalachian ADDs 0.3% 1.0% 222
Appalachian County Yes 0.3% 1.0% 367
No 0.1% 0.4% 0.7% 871
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 0.1% 0.5% 0.4% 771
R Born in Appalachia Only* 34
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 2.0% 149
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 0.1% 1.3% 284
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Question 40: Are you covered by Medicaid, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health Choices, Passport, CoventryCares, CareSource, WellCare or Medicaid waiver programs? [ASKED

ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 7.8% 91.1% 1.2% 1076
Sex Male 9.6% 88.6% 1.8% 489
Female 6.3% 93.1% 0.6% 587
Race African - American* 17.1% 82.0% 0.8% 55
White 7.5% 91.3% 1.2% 988
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 4.5% 91.3% 41% 152
30to 45 6.2% 92.5% 1.3% 301
46 to 64 6.3% 93.7% 331
65 and Over 13.2% 86.0% 0.8% 275
Education Less than high school 22.1% 77.5% 0.3% 213
High school graduate 5.6% 92.6% 1.8% 359
Some college 4.2% 94.4% 1.4% 297
College graduate 2.0% 97.4% 0.6% 202
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.2% 77.9% 1.9% 251
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.0% 92.8% 0.2% 150
Above 200% FPL 1.4% 97.8% 0.8% 522
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 3.1% 95.5% 1.4% 491
Good 7.0% 91.8% 1.2% 310
Fair / Poor 16.8% 82.5% 0.7% 273
Chronic Disease Yes 11.1% 87.8% 1.1% 564
No 4.1% 94.7% 1.2% 512
Party Identification Democrat 7.2% 92.0% 0.7% 434
Independent 7.2% 90.2% 2.6% 143
Republican 8.4% 90.3% 1.3% 411
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 4.9% 94.6% 0.5% 203
Louisville Area 10.5% 87.5% 2.0% 242
Northern Kentucky 2.6% 96.7% 0.7% 231
Lexington Area 7.3% 89.7% 2.9% 221
Appalachian ADDs 11.6% 87.5% 0.9% 174
Appalachian County Yes 12.9% 85.6% 1.5% 288
No 5.9% 93.0% 1.0% 788
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 8.0% 91.1% 0.9% 684
R Born in Appalachia Only* 96.2% 3.8% 30
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 3.4% 95.6% 0.9% 130
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 10.6% 87.8% 1.7% 232
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Question 41: Overall, how satisfied are you with your health insurance plan(s)? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

SOMEWHAT
COMPLETELY SATISFIED VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED DISSATISFIED
Kentucky Residents 28.5% 32.8% 26.8% 5.2%
Sex Male 28.6% 32.3% 27.5% 4.1%
Female 28.3% 33.1% 26.3% 6.0%
Race African - American*® 23.7% 23.4% 32.0% 10.8%
White 28.7% 33.4% 26.6% 4.8%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 34.4% 16.7% 32.9% 2.8%
30to 45 26.2% 39.7% 24.1% 4.5%
46 to 64 22.2% 29.3% 33.3% 5.8%
65 and Over 34.9% 39.6% 17.5% 6.2%
Education Less than high school 33.6% 33.1% 21.9% 2.0%
High school graduate 26.6% 35.3% 27.2% 5.0%
Some college 30.0% 26.4% 29.9% 71%
College graduate 21.6% 37.2% 28.8% 7.2%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.5% 37.9% 21.0% 5.9%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.1% 31.8% 27.8% 7.8%
Above 200% FPL 28.3% 31.5% 30.7% 4.2%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 30.7% 33.1% 27.8% 3.2%
Good 31.5% 25.2% 28.0% 5.7%
Fair / Poor 22.8% 39.1% 24.4% 7.5%
Chronic Disease Yes 27.6% 33.3% 26.1% 7.6%
No 29.6% 32.1% 27.7% 2.2%
Party Identification Democrat 32.4% 29.5% 25.6% 5.8%
Independent 23.3% 28.4% 33.8% 5.0%
Republican 24.4% 37.1% 27.3% 4.9%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.4% 31.6% 28.6% 3.7%
Louisville Area 26.2% 28.8% 34.8% 4.7%
Northern Kentucky 32.7% 27.0% 27.6% 5.4%
Lexington Area 24.4% 31.0% 30.9% 7.7%
Appalachian ADDs 30.4% 34.8% 21.5% 4.9%
Appalachian County Yes 28.6% 35.0% 24.2% 5.0%
No 28.4% 31.8% 27.9% 5.2%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 27.7% 32.0% 27.7% 5.2%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 36.7% 31.3% 20.0% 10.7%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 31.3% 31.0% 26.3% 5.2%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 28.0% 35.9% 25.5% 4.4%
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Question 41: Overall, how satisfied are you with your health insurance plan(s)? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

VERY DISSATISFIED COMPLETELY DISSATISFIED DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 2.7% 2.0% 21% 1246
Sex Male 2.7% 2.4% 2.3% 546
Female 2.7% 1.6% 2.0% 700
Race African - American*® 1.2% 6.2% 2.7% 65
White 2.6% 1.8% 21% 1142
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 0.5% 2.6% 10.1% 177
30to 45 2.9% 1.2% 1.3% 345
46 to 64 5.0% 3.5% 0.8% 395
65 and Over 1.0% 0.6% 0.3% 310
Education Less than high school 5.8% 2.4% 1.2% 308
High school graduate 2.0% 2.5% 1.4% 397
Some college 1.3% 1.5% 3.8% 323
College graduate 1.8% 1.2% 21% 212
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.0% 1.2% 1.5% 366
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.3% 0.9% 5.2% 164
Above 200% FPL 1.6% 2.8% 1.0% 539
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 520
Good 2.9% 2.2% 4.5% 344
Fair / Poor 3.8% 2.0% 0.4% 381
Chronic Disease Yes 2.9% 1.8% 0.8% 689
No 2.5% 2.1% 3.8% 557
Party Identification Democrat 3.9% 2.2% 0.6% 521
Independent 1.4% 1.9% 6.1% 154
Republican 2.3% 1.9% 2.1% 449
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 2.1% 1.8% 2.8% 236
Louisville Area 1.8% 2.6% 1.2% 256
Northern Kentucky 5.4% 1.5% 0.4% 259
Lexington Area 0.2% 2.4% 3.6% 259
Appalachian ADDs 5.2% 1.3% 2.0% 225
Appalachian County Yes 4.3% 1.3% 1.6% 369
No 2.0% 2.2% 2.3% 877
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 777
R Born in Appalachia Only* 1.3% 34
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 3.7% 1.5% 1.0% 152
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 3.2% 1.3% 1.7% 284
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 6, October 2013 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Note: Number of respondents is less than 10. Data removed.
Page 67 of 74



Question 42: Has your health insurance company ever refused to pay for healthcare that your doctor advised you to get? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 12.4% 86.1% 1.5% 1246
Sex Male 9.2% 89.5% 1.3% 547
Female 15.0% 83.3% 1.7% 699
Race African - American*® 13.3% 84.5% 2.2% 65
White 12.4% 86.1% 1.5% 1143
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 12.0% 85.1% 2.9% 177
30to 45 15.3% 83.6% 1.1% 345
46 to 64 15.0% 82.9% 2.2% 394
65 and Over 6.5% 93.0% 0.5% 311
Education Less than high school 14.4% 83.9% 1.7% 308
High school graduate 11.3% 87.6% 1.1% 397
Some college 10.0% 87.2% 2.8% 321
College graduate 15.5% 84.2% 0.3% 212
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.2% 80.3% 0.5% 365
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.9% 82.5% 3.6% 163
Above 200% FPL 9.2% 89.6% 1.1% 540
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 9.0% 90.4% 0.7% 520
Good 7.8% 89.2% 3.0% 344
Fair / Poor 21.3% 77.3% 1.3% 382
Chronic Disease Yes 15.6% 83.1% 1.3% 689
No 8.4% 89.8% 1.8% 557
Party Identification Democrat 9.9% 89.1% 1.0% 520
Independent 20.7% 73.9% 5.4% 155
Republican 10.5% 89.2% 0.4% 449
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 9.8% 87.3% 2.9% 237
Louisville Area 12.5% 86.0% 1.4% 256
Northern Kentucky 7.4% 92.0% 0.6% 258
Lexington Area 11.6% 87.5% 0.9% 259
Appalachian ADDs 18.0% 81.3% 0.7% 225
Appalachian County Yes 16.5% 82.8% 0.7% 369
No 10.7% 87.4% 1.9% 877
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 10.8% 87.2% 1.9% 776
R Born in Appalachia Only* 19.1% 80.9% 34
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 12.1% 87.0% 1.0% 152
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 16.1% 82.9% 0.9% 284
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Question 43: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 7.7% 92.3% 1248
Sex Male 8.5% 91.5% 547
Female 7.0% 93.0% 700
Race African - American*® 3.7% 96.3% 65
White 8.0% 92.0% 1143
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 24.4% 75.6% 177
30to 45 9.2% 90.8% 345
46 to 64 4.9% 95.1% 395
65 and Over 0.4% 99.6% 312
Education Less than high school 7.1% 92.9% 308
High school graduate 9.4% 90.6% 397
Some college 8.9% 91.1% 323
College graduate 3.4% 96.6% 212
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.5% 86.5% 366
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.4% 91.6% 164
Above 200% FPL 5.9% 94.1% 540
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 9.6% 90.4% 521
Good 6.7% 93.3% 344
Fair / Poor 5.9% 94.1% 382
Chronic Disease Yes 5.4% 94.6% 689
No 10.4% 89.6% 558
Party Identification Democrat 4.3% 95.7% 521
Independent 20.1% 79.9% 155
Republican 7.4% 92.6% 450
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 7.0% 93.0% 237
Louisville Area 11.2% 88.8% 256
Northern Kentucky 7.6% 92.4% 259
Lexington Area 6.8% 93.2% 259
Appalachian ADDs 11.2% 88.8% 225
Appalachian County Yes 7.9% 92.1% 369
No 7.6% 92.4% 878
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 8.4% 91.6% 778
R Born in Appalachia Only* 100.0% 34
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 9.0% 91.0% 152
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 5.8% 94.2% 284
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Question 44: Not including yourself . . . is there anyone else in your household who is not currently covered by health insurance?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.1% 80.5% 0.4% 1550
Sex Male 18.6% 80.5% 0.9% 712
Female 19.5% 80.5% 0.1% 838
Race African - American 5.6% 94.4% 92
White 20.3% 79.2% 0.5% 1404
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 26.7% 73.3% 255
30to 45 20.1% 79.5% 0.4% 488
46 to 64 20.9% 79.0% 0.0% 475
65 and Over 9.5% 89.0% 1.5% 314
Education Less than high school 23.4% 75.5% 1.1% 400
High school graduate 23.2% 76.8% 514
Some college 14.3% 85.6% 0.1% 384
College graduate 11.0% 88.1% 0.8% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.4% 67.3% 0.4% 504
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.3% 75.7% 222
Above 200% FPL 7.4% 92.6% 0.0% 591
Insurance Status Insured 13.3% 86.2% 0.5% 1247
Not insured / Don't Know 42.9% 57.1% 303
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 12.7% 86.9% 0.4% 623
Good 20.2% 79.8% 445
Fair / Poor 26.1% 73.0% 0.9% 482
Chronic Disease Yes 21.0% 78.4% 0.5% 817
No 16.9% 82.8% 0.3% 733
Party Identification Democrat 16.2% 82.8% 1.0% 634
Independent 21.4% 78.5% 0.2% 217
Republican 19.7% 80.3% 539
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 19.7% 80.3% 307
Louisville Area 10.5% 89.5% 311
Northern Kentucky 15.3% 84.4% 0.3% 318
Lexington Area 21.1% 76.7% 2.2% 307
Appalachian ADDs 28.8% 71.2% 307
Appalachian County Yes 29.3% 69.8% 0.9% 490
No 14.3% 85.5% 0.2% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 16.1% 83.9% 0.1% 963
R Born in Appalachia Only* 36.4% 63.6% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 19.0% 80.0% 1.0% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 25.0% 73.7% 1.3% 343
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in past

Insured 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 74.3% 6.2% 19.6% 1551
Sex Male 70.3% 6.5% 23.2% 712
Female 77.6% 5.9% 16.5% 839
Race African - American 68.3% 2.6% 29.1% 92
White 74.9% 6.5% 18.6% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 52.7% 17.0% 30.3% 255
30to 45 64.2% 6.5% 29.3% 488
46 to 64 78.9% 4.1% 17.0% 475
65 and Over 98.9% 0.4% 0.7% 314
Education Less than high school 71.5% 5.5% 23.0% 400
High school graduate 69.8% 7.3% 22.9% 514
Some college 76.5% 7.5% 16.0% 384
College graduate 83.9% 3.0% 13.2% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 62.8% 9.8% 27.5% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 67.3% 6.2% 26.4% 222
Above 200% FPL 86.0% 5.4% 8.6% 591
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 75.6% 8.0% 16.4% 623
Good 72.2% 5.2% 22.5% 445
Fair / Poor 74.4% 4.7% 20.9% 483
Party Identification Democrat 78.7% 3.5% 17.8% 634
Independent 57.2% 14.4% 28.5% 217
Republican 771% 6.2% 16.7% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 71.8% 5.4% 22.9% 307
Louisville Area 73.2% 9.3% 17.6% 311
Northern Kentucky 75.4% 6.2% 18.4% 318
Lexington Area 78.3% 5.7% 16.0% 308
Appalachian ADDs 65.2% 8.2% 26.6% 307
Appalachian County Yes 69.4% 5.9% 24.7% 490
No 76.5% 6.3% 17.2% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 73.9% 6.8% 19.3% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 70.9% 29.1% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 70.7% 6.9% 22.4% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 77.9% 4.8% 17.3% 343
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured in the past

Currently uninsured / Uninsured in the

year past year Count
Kentucky Residents 74.3% 25.7% 1551
Sex Male 70.3% 29.7% 712
Female 77.6% 22.4% 839
Race African - American 68.3% 31.7% 92
White 74.9% 251% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 52.7% 47.3% 255
30to 45 64.2% 35.8% 488
46 to 64 78.9% 21.1% 475
65 and Over 98.9% 1.1% 314
Education Less than high school 71.5% 28.5% 400
High school graduate 69.8% 30.2% 514
Some college 76.5% 23.5% 384
College graduate 83.9% 16.1% 244
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 62.8% 37.2% 505
Between 138% and 200% FPL 67.3% 32.7% 222
Above 200% FPL 86.0% 14.0% 591
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 75.6% 24.4% 623
Good 72.2% 27.8% 445
Fair / Poor 74.4% 25.6% 483
Party Identification Democrat 78.7% 21.3% 634
Independent 57.2% 42.8% 217
Republican 771% 22.9% 540
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 71.8% 28.2% 307
Louisville Area 73.2% 26.8% 311
Northern Kentucky 75.4% 24.6% 318
Lexington Area 78.3% 21.7% 308
Appalachian ADDs 65.2% 34.8% 307
Appalachian County Yes 69.4% 30.6% 490
No 76.5% 23.5% 1060
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 73.9% 26.1% 964
R Born in Appalachia Only* 70.9% 29.1% 48
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 70.7% 29.3% 196
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 77.9% 221% 343
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Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 38.3% 16.9% 44.8% 1318
Sex Male 31.0% 18.4% 50.6% 636
Female 45.0% 15.4% 39.5% 682
Race African - American 41.3% 21.5% 37.2% 79
White 38.3% 16.7% 45.1% 1205
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 32.6% 18.9% 48.4% 224
30to 45 44.4% 13.3% 42.2% 453
46 to 64 32.9% 17.7% 49.4% 409
65 and Over 42.4% 18.7% 38.9% 225
Education Less than high school 69.2% 16.2% 14.7% 326
High school graduate 39.8% 20.1% 40.1% 442
Some college 23.8% 17.1% 59.1% 331
College graduate 11.2% 10.8% 78.0% 219
Insurance Status Insured 34.2% 15.3% 50.5% 1070
Not insured / Don't Know 55.8% 23.7% 20.6% 249
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 20.4% 14.5% 65.1% 533
Good 37.8% 16.2% 45.9% 374
Fair / Poor 62.0% 20.5% 17.5% 411
Party Identification Democrat 38.2% 19.3% 42.5% 530
Independent 45.1% 16.5% 38.4% 183
Republican 33.2% 14.2% 52.6% 475
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 38.2% 16.3% 45.5% 260
Louisville Area 29.3% 15.4% 55.3% 276
Northern Kentucky 26.8% 16.9% 56.3% 286
Lexington Area 40.8% 18.8% 40.4% 272
Appalachian ADDs 52.1% 16.2% 31.7% 260
Appalachian County Yes 53.0% 16.9% 30.1% 413
No 31.6% 16.9% 51.6% 905
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 34.4% 17.2% 48.4% 824
R Born in Appalachia Only* 48.2% 13.1% 38.6% 42
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 42.2% 15.7% 42.1% 172
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 45.8% 17.2% 37.0% 281
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Question 54: In the past 12 months, has your doctor nurse or other healthcare provider ever offered help or counseled you to stop smoking? [ASKED OF CURRENT SMOKERS ONLY]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 58.0% 42.0% 515
Sex Male 46.4% 53.6% 223
Female 66.8% 33.2% 291
Race African - American*® 67.7% 32.3% 33
White 56.6% 43.4% 462
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 45.9% 54.1% 110
30to 45 55.4% 44.6% 172
46 to 64 63.5% 36.5% 181
65 and Over* 72.0% 28.0% 51
Education Less than high school 59.1% 40.9% 195
High school graduate 59.9% 40.1% 195
Some college 55.6% 44.4% 90
College graduate* 47.5% 52.5% 34
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 59.6% 40.4% 243
Between 138% and 200% FPL 55.0% 45.0% 80
Above 200% FPL 49.0% 51.0% 113
Insurance Status Insured 60.0% 40.0% 347
Not insured / Don't Know 53.7% 46.3% 168
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 47.8% 52.2% 164
Good 59.8% 40.2% 141
Fair / Poor 64.6% 35.4% 211
Chronic Disease Yes 66.2% 33.8% 257
No 49.6% 50.4% 258
Party Identification Democrat 60.2% 39.8% 234
Independent 50.6% 49.4% 96
Republican 54.7% 45.3% 147
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 44.5% 55.5% 103
Louisville Area 47.0% 53.0% 105
Northern Kentucky 64.9% 35.1% 103
Lexington Area 56.3% 43.7% 112
Appalachian ADDs 68.0% 32.0% 114
Appalachian County Yes 65.4% 34.6% 192
No 53.5% 46.5% 323
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 52.9% 47.1% 314
R Born in Appalachia Only* 60.9% 39.1% 13
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only* 70.9% 29.1% 47
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 64.6% 35.4% 140
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